
1/2 + 8/9 Nov

Art
Trail 
Guide



Front cover image: Diane Connal celebrating her 
25th year on the Art Trail, in action at her Waikanae 
Beach studio. Photographed by Justine Hall.

Welcome	 01

How to Art Trail	 02

25 years of Art Trail	 04

Paekākāriki	 05
Map: Paekākāriki	 07

Raumati South – Raumati Beach	 09
Paraparaumu – Paraparaumu  
Beach – Otaihanga	 13

�Map: Raumati – Paraparaumu  
– Otaihanga	 22

Waikanae Beach – Waikanae  
– Reikorangi	 24

�Map: Waikanae Beach –  
Waikanae – Reikorangi	 30

Peka Peka – Te Horo – Hautere	 33
Ōtaki – Ōtaki Beach	 35

Map: Peka Peka – Te Horo – Hautere	 42

Map: Ōtaki Beach – Ōtaki	 43

New to the Trail	 44

Index	 45Inside back cover



Icons

New to trail

Award winning artist

Open year round

Fully accessible

20+ 20+ year participating artist

Welcome to  
the Kāpiti Coast 
Art Trail 2025

Nau mai haere mai 
ki Te Ara Toi o te 
Takutai o Kāpiti 2025

Nau mai, haere mai ki Te Ara Toi o te 
Takutai o Kāpiti 2025.

The Kāpiti Coast Art Trail returns 
this November for two weekends of 
creativity, connection, and inspiration 
— and this year, we’re celebrating 
25 years of the Trail.

Explore a wonderland of local art across 
the Kāpiti Coast. With over 140 artists 
participating, this is your chance to visit 
studios, shared spaces and galleries, 
meet the makers, and see firsthand how 
their work comes to life.

The Kāpiti Coast Art Trail was established 
in 2001 and has been delivering 
inspiration and delight every year since. 
It’s our flagship art event — and one of the 
largest open studio trails in Aotearoa.

Whether you’re a seasoned collector or a 
curious wanderer, the Trail invites you to 
slow down, connect with creativity, and 
discover something truly special. Take a 
leisurely stroll through coastal gardens 
and arty enclaves. Be welcomed by artists 
and be inspired by their work; get ready 
to wander, discover, and fall in love with 
local art all over again.

From hidden gems to well-known 
favourites, this year’s Trail is packed 
with places to explore and people to meet. 
Art, coastlines, and good conversation, 
what more could you want? 

Discover something special on the 
Kāpiti Coast Art Trail. Bring your friends. 
Escape for the weekend. Whether you’re 
a long-time trail trotter or about to dip 
your toes in for the first time, 2025 is the 
perfect year to experience it. 

1/2 + 8/9 November
Saturday + Sunday
10am–4pm | Free Entry

Keys for guide

01 Artist in studio or  
artist in shared space
Single artist in their place of work 
or studio. Two or more artists with 
the same listing number sharing  
a space. Artists will be on site.

02 Exhibition space
Gallery or collective with multiple 
artists represented. Artists may not 
be on site.

Find out more  
and plan your trail at  
www.KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

01

Welcome

http://www.KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

Ways of planning your Art Trail
Use this Art Trail Guide to review artists 
and find their locations.

•	 All artists and exhibition spaces  
are listed by location, with maps for  
each area.

•	 The number beside each listing locates 
the artists on the map.

•	 You can also use the maps to find the 
artists in each location.

•	 If you know an artist’s name or studio 
name, the index at the back of the 
Guide lists the artists alphabetically with 
their listing number and Guide page 
number so you can find where they are.

•	 The maps have enough detail for you  
to use them to get around your Trail.

Visit KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz for more 
information about each artist.

The website has all the same features as 
the Guide – plus you can search by art 
medium, as well as location and artist’s 
name. You can also click through to the 
artist’s own website. 

Give it a go… 
its easier than you think!  
KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/
plan-your-trail

Want a digital planning option?

Go to Plan Your Trail on our website 
KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz. You can select 
‘favourite’ artists to visit. Then send their 
locations to your phone – it’ll make your 
Art Trail a breeze to get around – and 
share with friends!

By using the online Plan Your Trail this 
year, you will automatically go into a 
draw to win a $300 Art Trail Voucher  
to spend with any of our Art Trail artists.

Plan your Art Trail
With more than 140 artists to choose 
from this year a bit of pre-trail planning 
is helpful.  

A huge thank you  
to our sponsors

Want to keep up with Art Trail news?

Register for the  
Art Trail newsletter: 

KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

Follow us on Instagram: 
KapitiCoastArtTrail

Follow us on Facebook: 
KapitiCoastArtTrail

How to Art Trail

Boundary Tap & Kitchen 
The Jolly Pub & Kitchen 
The Pinetree Arms

02  How to Art Trail

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz
http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz
http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/plan-your-trail
http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/plan-your-trail
http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz
http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Visitor Survey: Win $500 Art Trail voucher
Every year we like to hear from our Art Trailers to understand how we 
can make the next year even better. Please help us by completing our 
Visitor Survey after you have been on the 2025 Trail.

Spend some time and be in to win a $500 Art Trail voucher. 
Complete the survey online at: KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/survey

Art Trail etiquette
All of the art works are treasures, and 
many studios are in artists’ homes and 
gardens, so please:

•	 take care of yourself and the 
artist’s property

•	 respect the artists and their work

•	 ask permission before you take 
photos or video, and

•	 supervise your children.

Other ways to Art Trail
There are many ways to visit the array  
of creative spaces and charming  
coastal gardens on the Trail. By car  
is the usual way but this year why not 
create your own walking Art Trail or  
cycle your Art Trail.

On the Art Trail
•	 The Artists’ Studios are open from 

10am–4pm each day of the Trail.

•	 An Art Trail flag will be outside each 
location, so you know you are at the 
right address.

•	 No flag?  
Please don’t go in, this means 
the artist is unavailable.

•	 Directional signs will also aid 
wayfinding for those “off the beaten 
track” studios.

Directional signParticipating artist flag

How to Art Trail  03

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/survey


Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

25 years of putting artists at the heart of the art

In 2001, a close knit group of Kāpiti Coast 
artists got together to create an event that 
showcased artists at work in their studios.

“Art making is a very messy process – we 
wanted to show people the mahi that lies 
behind the art people enjoy looking at,” 
says Waikanae Beach jeweller and painter 
Diane Connal who was one of the 26 artists 
on that first trail held over a single weekend. 

“Artists are often thought of as hermits, 
ferreting away in their own little worlds. 
But we were a very strong community who 
mostly knew each other and would get 
together after the trail for a barbeque at 
someone’s place to debrief.”

Now celebrating its 25th year, more than 
140 artists from Paekākāriki through to 
Ōtaki take part in the annual Kāpiti Coast 
Art Trail that is now held over the first two 
weekends in November.

The kaupapa of the Kāpiti Coast Art Trail 
still centres around the making of art and 
meeting artists in their studios.

“The art trail for me is still about me being 
in my messy little studio and connecting 
with the people who come to see how the 
art is made,” Diane says. “The idea of a 
‘trail’ rather than a single venue ‘show’ or 
‘expo’ also shows off our beautiful coastal 
environment and the light that inspires so 
many of our artists.”

While the first trail was entirely artist-driven, 
in 2002 the Kāpiti Coast District Council got 
involved, providing significant support and 
a sustainable base for further growth.

The Council was able to highlight the 
creativity of Kāpiti further afield, bringing 
in more and more visitors from outside 
the region. It has retained an inclusive 
approach – nurturing emerging artists 
alongside those already internationally 
renowned and experienced. 

The Trail has gone on to become a flagship 
event for both New Zealand art and the 
Kāpiti Coast District. It’s very well loved 
and supported by the local community and 
now attracts thousands of visitors from 
around the motu and even overseas.

Diane is featured on the Guide cover this year in celebration of her involvement since 2001 (25 years this year).

25 years of Art Trail

04  25 years of Art Trail

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Paekākāriki  05

Alan Wehipeihana Art | Holtom’s Art Studios
Regularly shifting from one style to another, from 
one medium to another, Alan is currently exploring 
abstraction, paint and collage.
Painting | Woodwork
1 Beach Road | Paekākāriki | 020 4028 7237
e wehiart1@gmail.com
f Alan Wehipeihana Studio & Gallery  i wehiart

Alan Wehipeihana

01

20+

Holtom’s Art Studios
Alayna’s work is a colourful and vibrant expression of 
her inner world, a playful and uplifting reminder of the 
beauty and wonder that surrounds us.
Painting | Drawing
1 Beach Road | Paekākāriki | 021 967 348
e alayna.fl ighty@gmail.com
w alaynafl ighty.com
f laynescreative i laynescreative

Alayna Flighty

01

Holtom’s Art Studios
Dianna Fary has been painting with oils for 25 years. 
A self-taught artist, still inspired and excited by her 
life as an artist.
Painting   
1 Beach Road | Paekākāriki | 027 284 8909
e dfary@outlook.com
  

Dianna Fary

01

Holborow Gallery
Creative photography that captures the natural diversity 
and beauty of the Kāpiti Coast environment.
Photography   
4 Ames Street | Paekākāriki | 027 444 3210
e bob@momentsofl ight.nz
w momentsofl ight.nz
f momentsofl ightnz   

Bob Zuur

02

Holborow Gallery  
Sébastien Jaunas is a French Abstract Artist working 
in mixed media, bronze and forged steel, to create 
poetic, architectural forms exploring equilibrium, 
space and movement.
Sculpture   
4 Ames Street | Paekākāriki | 021 905 881
e sebastienjaunas@gmail.com
w sebastienjaunas.com
 

Sébastien Jaunas

02

Paekākāriki



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

06  Paekākāriki

David D. Waldrom  
David invites you to the sale of original artworks some 
of which are inspired by local scenes. Postcards, prints, 
books and a calendar will also be available.
Painting/Drawing   
Paekākāriki Bowling Club, 10 Wellington Road. 
Paekākāriki | 027 443 2061
e christine.waldrom@gmail.com
  

David D. Waldrom

03

Neil Gardiner Ceramics
Neil has returned to ceramics after a 25 year hiatus 
and is enjoying the freedom to experiment and use 
his knowledge and experience to push shapes, and to 
decorate, in an unfettered way.
Ceramics/Pottery | Painting
65 Wellington Road | Paekākāriki | 021 0245 1499
e neilnpg@gmail.com
i neil_gardiner_ceramics

Neil Gardiner

04

Chris’ Woodturning
Chris gives a second life to reclaimed and locally gathered 
timber to make functional wooden wares. Objects are 
inspired by the natural characteristics of the wood.
Woodwork   
31 Ocean Road | Paekākāriki 
e chris.m.dutil@gmail.com
w chriswoodturning.com
f cdutil.woodturning i cdutil

Chris Zuur-Dutil

05

Harriet Bright Pottery Studio
As a full-time working potter with a background as a 
fi ne artist, Harriet makes unique, beautiful and practical 
work for daily use.
Ceramics/Pottery   
43 Ocean Road | Paekākāriki | 027 281 4040
e justharriet@hotmail.com
w harriet-bright-pottery.com
f harriet.bright.7 i harrietbrightpotteryartist

Harriet Bright

06

Heylo Silversmith and Jeweller
See fi ne jewellery being designed and made by hand 
in this Paekākāriki workshop by a full-time jeweller 
and creative.
Jewellery   
51 Ocean Road | Paekākāriki | 021 048 6646
e hey@heylo.co.nz
w heylo.co.nz
f kiaoraheylo i hello_heylo

Gina Goad

07

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Paekākāriki  07

‘Further revelation’, Frances Hodgkins and  
British Modernism in the 1920s 

Arotake Toi | Mahara Arts Review

Stories about living in houses,          
Kath Foster 

Te Ngahere, Waikanae School  
children’s creations

Open Rātu Tuesday–Rāhoroi Sunday, 10am–4pm

 | www.toimahara.nz  |  @toi_mahara

SH 59

SH 59

Paekākāriki Hill Rd
 Wellington Rd

Clarkes Cr

Aperahama St

Ta
ng

ah
oe

 S
t

Te
 M

iti
 S

t

 T
ar

aw
a 

St

Pingau St

Pa
ne

ta
 S

t

H
en

ar
e 

St

Haumia St

Smith St  

Tilley Rd
Tilley Rd

Ames St The Parade

The Parade

O
ce

an
 R

d

Be
ac

h 
Rd

Sa
nd

 T
ra

ck 

CampbellPark

PaekākārikiSchool

PaekākārikiPaekākāriki

01 04

07

05

06

02

03

Paekākāriki Map



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

08   

Plan your visit visitkapiti.co.nz

Here the sun shines brighter, sunsets are unrivalled, and all
just a quick skip from the hustle and hurry of Wellington city.

Treat yourself to a
coastal escape.
Discover your
perfect retreat just
a short drive from
Wellington, yet it
feels a world
away.

Whether you’re
hitting the trails or
just enjoying the
sand between
your toes, our
40km slice of
heaven is waiting
for your footprints.

A foodie
wonderland
awaits. Indulge in
the vibrant food
and beverage
scene that defines
our coastal gem.

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Raumati South  09

Ruth Mitchener 08
Ruth Mitchener | Ruth Mitchener  08

 

     Ruth Mitchener 
Ruth Mitchener paints from life, embracing blurred vision 
and fl eeting light to create atmospheric works that blend 
classical infl uence with personal, perceptual honesty. 
 Painting  |  Drawing 
 29 Tennis Court Road  | Raumati South |  021 162 5159 
e  ruthmitchener@gmail.com 
w  ruthmitchener.com 
i  ruthmitchener 

 Ruth Mitchener 

 08 

Roger Hayman 09
Roger Hayman | Roger Hayman Fine Art Photographer 09

 

 Roger Hayman Fine Art Photographer 
 Engaging and artistically enhanced images. Visually compelling 
landscapes and other subjects. Some very large works from 
high resolution cameras. Images can be sized to suit. 
 Photography  |  Digital Art 
 95 Rosetta Road  | Raumati South |  021 666 868 
e  rogerhayman@icloud.com 
f  rogerhayman.fi neartphotographer 
i  rogerhaymanfi neartphotographer 

 Roger Hayman 

 09 

Roman Kleinstein 10
Roman Kleinstein | Copper Uncovered 10

 

 Copper Uncovered 
 Swiss-born roof plumber with over 24 years’ experience 
working with sheetmetals. Designing, manufacturing and 
promoting bespoke art and jewellery out of copper and brass. 
 Metal  |  Jewellery 
 108B Rosetta Road  | Raumati South |  021 0295 6900 
e  copper.uncovered@gmail.com 
w  copperuncovered.co.nz 
f  Copper Uncovered  i  copperuncovered 

 Roman Kleinstein 

 10 

Romelia Lopez Diaz 11
Romelia Lopez Diaz | Romelia Lopez Diaz Contemporary Art 11

 

 Romelia Lopez Diaz Contemporary Art 
 Multimedia fi gurative artist capturing human emotion 
through colour, texture, and line. Creates striking, 
thought-provoking ceramic sculptures, vessels, paintings, 
sketches, and prints. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Painting | Drawing 
 66 Renown Road  |  Raumati South | 022 300 5460 
e  rome_lopezd@hotmail.com  w  romelialopezdiaz.com 
f  RomeliaLDContemporaryArt  i  romelopd 

 Romelia Lopez Diaz 

 11 

Monica McCormack 12
Monica McCormack | Monica McCormack Ceramics 12

 

 Monica McCormack Ceramics 
 An ever-evolving range of colourful, unique and 
functional domestic ware as well as porcelain 
sculptural pieces and carved lighting. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 141 Rosetta Road  | Raumati South |  021 070 2607 
e  monica.mcc6@gmail.com 
w  monicamccormackceramics.com 
f  ceramicsbymonicamccormack  i  monicasceramics 

 Monica McCormack 

 12 

Raumati South – Raumati Beach



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

10  Raumati South – Raumati Beach

Philip Markham 13
Philip Markham | Philip Markham Studio 13

 

 Philip Markham Studio 
 Warm earthy-toned landscapes, brilliant medieval 
heraldry-inspired illuminations, and exquisite portraits 
by highly regarded award-winning artist. 
 Painting      
 173 Rosetta Road  | Raumati South     
e  philip@philipmarkham.com 
w  philipmarkham.com 
    

 Philip Markham 

 13 

Wendy Shipman 14
Wendy Shipman | The MakeHer Studio 14

 

 The MakeHer Studio 
 Wendy specialises in gouache paintings and is 
internationally acclaimed for her enchanting blend 
of light and shadow, which brings out intricate forms, 
colours, and textures. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 9 Menin Road  | Raumati South |  021 556 537 
e  themakeherstudio@wendyshipman.com 
w  wendyshipman.com  i  wendyshipmanartist 

 Wendy Shipman 

 14 

Liane Ashman 15

 

Liane Ashman     
Liane’s unique characters are a refl ection of her stories. 
A little weathered, cheerful, full of heart and imperfect 
in the best way. 
 Sculpture  |  Ceramics | Pottery 
 43 Hillcrest Road  | Raumati Beach |  027 431 0506 
e  liane.ashman@gmail.com 
w  lianeashman.co.nz 
i  lianeashman.clayfi gures 

 Liane Ashman 

 15 

Sharon Greally 16

 

Sharon Greally
 Presenting a versatile group of abstract works in 
mixed-media, drawing, painting and writing that 
are fused together seamlessly. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 233A Rosetta Road  | Raumati Beach |  021 264 8544 
e  sharongreally@gmail.com 
w  sharongreally.co.nz 
f  sharon.greally  i  sgreally 

 Sharon Greally 

 16 

Tania Dally 17
Tania Dally | The Boatshed Studio 17

 

 The Boatshed Studio 
 Huge, brilliant abstract landscapes and scenes tell 
stories built from memories, experience, and working 
with a variety of media. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 Marine Gardens, Matatua Road  | Raumati Beach 
 027 658 9388 
e  tania@taniadallyart.co.nz  w  taniadallyart.co.nz 
f  taniadallyart  i  taniadallyart 

 Tania Dally 

 17 

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Raumati Beach  11

Michelle Connolly 18
Michelle Connolly | Komo Clay 18

 

 Komo Clay 
 Michelle hand-builds “imperfectly perfect” one-of-a-kind 
ceramics. Functional contemporary classics off ering 
sculptural elegance and practical use for indoors and out. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 3 Alexander Road  | Raumati Beach |  027 449 2962 
e  connollymichelle990@gmail.com 
i  komo_clay_2022 

 Michelle Connolly 

 18 

Janet McDonagh 19
Two Sisters Pottery 19

  Two Sisters Pottery 
 Janet draws inspiration from the natural world for her 
ceramics and outdoor art, featuring bird baths and 
barbed wire art. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Wire 
 29 Kaka Road  | Raumati Beach |  027 279 4961 
e  j.mcdonagh@xtra.co.nz 
    

 Janet McDonagh 

 19 

Sue Wilson 19

 

 Two Sisters Pottery 
 Sue’s garden art keeps evolving, vibrant glazes and 
often humorous creatures. Each year she makes some 
of your favourites but also adds new work. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Wire 
 29 Kaka Road  | Raumati Beach |  021 623 880 
e  kakacat29@gmail.com 
    

 Sue Wilson 

 19 

Nicki Young 20
Nicki Young | White Feather Studio 20

  White Feather Studio 
 Joyful and quirky images are depicted in acrylic and 
oil paintings, monoprints and collage works from 
large paintings to greeting cards. There is something 
for everyone. 
 Monoprints | Collage  |  Painting 
 46 Rata Road  | Raumati Beach |  04 905 5732 
e  whitefeatherstudio@outlook.com 
w  whitefeatherstudio.art     

 Nicki Young 

 20 

Chrissie Sallis 21
Chrissie Sallis | Chrissie Sallis Art Studio 21

 

 Chrissie Sallis Art Studio 
 Chrissie’s whimsical, illustrative and highly detailed 
portraits and dream-like nautical imagery are created 
using a diversity of mediums; ceramics, watercolour, 
solar-plate etching, linocuts, jewellery and drawing. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Printmaking 
 35B Manawa Avenue  | Raumati Beach |  021 148 5716 
e  cjsallis@gmail.com 
f  chrissiesallisartstudio  i  chrissiesallisart 

 Chrissie Sallis 

 21 



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

12  Raumati Beach

Kāpiti Gallery 22
20+

 

 Exhibition Space 
 This long-established gallery exhibits an ever changing 
mix of exhibitions in diverse media from our art and 
crafts groups. 
 Collective      
 192 Matai Road  | Raumati Beach |  04 902 8549 
w  kapitiartsandcrafts.com 
f  kapitiartsandcrafts 

 Kāpiti Gallery 

 22 

Kāpiti Arts & Crafts Society Shop 23
20+

 

 Exhibition Space 
 This iconic Raumati Village shop has been supporting 
community arts and crafts for 47 years with superb 
paintings, mosaics, jewellery, woodwork, pottery and 
its renowned handknits. 
 Collective      
 20 Raumati Road  | Raumati Beach |  04 904 2789 
w  kapitiartsandcrafts.com 
    

 Kāpiti Arts & Crafts 
Society Shop 

 23 

Visitor Survey:  
Win $500 Art Trail voucher
Every year we like to hear from 
our Art Trailers to understand 
how we can make the next year 
even better. Please help us by 
completing our Visitor Survey after 
you have been on the 2025 Trail.

Spend some time and be in to  
win a $500 Art Trail voucher.

Complete the survey online at:  
KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/survey

Use Plan Your Trail: 
Win $300 Art Trail voucher
Curating your own trail of discovery 
as part of the Kāpiti Coast Art Trail is 
delightfully easy. This allows you to travel 
the Trail using your smartphone as your 
guide.

Build your own unique Trail 
using Plan Your Trail and be 
automatically in the draw to 
win a $300 Art Trail voucher.

To access Plan Your Trail online, visit: 
KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/plan-your-trail 

Chances to win

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz
http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/survey
http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/plan-your-trail


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Paraparaumu   13

Elisabeth Vullings 24
Elisabeth Vullings | The Drawing Board 24

 

 The Drawing Board 
 Elisabeth is an award-winning artist combining 
architectural drawing with mixed-media painting, 
to create beautifully textured and detailed artworks 
in a rich earthy palette. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Ceramics | Pottery 
 19 Moana Road  | Paraparaumu |  027 321 0851 
e elisabethvullings@gmail.com   
w elisabethvullings.co.nz     i  elisabeth_vullings 

 Elisabeth Vullings 

 24 

Keren Collins 26

 Keren Collins     
Abstract artworks created by using fl uid art techniques 
with an epoxy resin fi nish have been the focus of 
Keren’s work this year. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 3B Hei Hei Place  | Paraparaumu |  021 138 7749 
e keren.graham@xtra.co.nz

 Keren Collins 

 26 

Mariela Durnhofer Rubolino 25

 

     Mariela Durnhofer Rubolino
Mariela is an evocative painter. Her art making expresses 
a surreal narrative that is gripping, naive and elemental. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 30B Warrimoo Street  | Paraparaumu |  027 305 0510 
 e madurnhofer@gmail.com 
f mariela.durnhofer.rubolino
     25 

 Mariela Durnhofer 
Rubolino 

Tim Li 27

 

     Tim Li
Tim is a local freediver and ocean-obsessed artist 
producing graphite illustrations and gyotaku prints 
of Aotearoa’s diverse aquatic fauna. 
 Drawing  |  Printmaking 
 42 Tutanekai Street  | Paraparaumu |  027 303 7604 
  e hello@timliart.com    w timliart.com
f  timliart    
i  timliart 

 Tim Li 

 27 

Karolina Stus 28
Karolina Stus | Karolina Stus Photo Studio 28

 

 Karolina Stus Photo Studio 
 Multi-awarded Fine Art photographer crafting 
dreamlike, emotive work that stirs connection 
through mood, atmosphere, and raw feeling. 
 Photography  |  Jewellery 
 15 Angus Way  | Paraparaumu |  022 049 6189 
  e info@karolinastus.pro     w karolinastus.pro
f  KarolinaStusPhoto 
i  karolinastus 

 Karolina Stus 

 28 

Paraparaumu – Paraparaumu Beach



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

14  Paraparaumu 

Holly Chapman Bestioles 29

 

 Big Mac Creative Centre 
 Holly upcycles paintings saved from the skip or tip 
and gives them a new lease on life with her quirky 
characters added! 
 Painting | Drawing      
 289 Mazengarb Road  | Paraparaumu |  027 227 5015 
e  hollychapman@hotmail.com 
w  hollychapmanart.co.nz  f  hollychapmanbestioles 
i  holly_chapman_bestioles 

 Holly Chapman Bestioles 

 29 

Robyn Hall 29  

 Big Mac Creative Centre 
 Robyn is inspired by her surroundings, painting local 
landscapes and birdlife. She recently moved to Waikanae 
and is enjoying painting this area. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Photography 
 289 Mazengarb Road  | Paraparaumu |  027 283 9604 
e  robynhallart@gmail.com 
w  robynhallartist.nz  f  robynhallartgallery 
i  robynhallartgallery 

 Robyn Hall 

 29 

Vanessa Owens 29

 Big Mac Creative Centre  
 Original contemporary acrylic paintings of 
New Zealand’s native birds within their natural 
surroundings. Includes art prints. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 289 Mazengarb Road  | Paraparaumu |  027 297 2686 
e  vanessa.owens16@gmail.com 
f  Vanessa Owens Artist  
i  vanessaowensnzartist 

 Vanessa Owens 

 29 

Wendi Lindsay 29

20+
 

 Big Mac Creative Centre 
 Gorgeous jewellery in a range of styles and colours. 
Also fun ceramics, lots of lovely fl owers for the garden, 
decorated ornaments and botanic orbs. 
 Jewellery  |  Ceramics | Pottery 
 289 Mazengarb Road  | Paraparaumu |  021 046 0580 
e  wendi@wendi.co.nz 
w  wendi.co.nz 
f  wendilindsayjewellery  i  wendilindsay 

 Wendi Lindsay 

 29 

David Ketchen 30
David Ketchen | Pastel Pieces 30

 

 Pastel Pieces 
 David blends the intensity of pastel pigments to discover 
where motion meets emotion, its art for the heart. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 41 Realm Drive  | Paraparaumu |  027 289 6139 
e  david.k@ketchify.com 
w  youtube.com/@davidketchen 
    

 David Ketchen 

 30 

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Paraparaumu   15

Anja Lukić 31
Anja Lukić | Anya Paints 31

 

 Anya Paints 
 Anya Paints brings imagined faces to life with bold colour 
and neutral tones, drawing inspiration from everyday 
strangers to create vibrant, one-of-a-kind portraits. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 The Bond Store, 21 Birmingham Street  | Paraparaumu 
 021 086 88487 
e  anyapaintsss@gmail.com  w  anyapaints.com 
i  anya_paints 

 Anja Lukić 

 31 

Karl Andrews 31
Karl Andrews | Karl Andrews Artist 31

 

 Karl Andrews Artist 
 Karl Andrews is a Wellington-born, New Zealand artist. 
His work sits in collections alongside some of the most 
famous artists in New Zealand. 
 Painting       
 The Bond Store, 21 Birmingham Street  | Paraparaumu 
 022 169 7379 
e  karl.andrews@live.com 
f  KarlAndrewsPaintingandDrawing 

 Karl Andrews 

 31 

Maria Vittoria Urbinati 31
Maria Vittoria Urbinati | MaVi Art 31

 

 MaVi Art 
 Maria Vittoria, originally from Italy, has been exploring 
her artistic potential since relocating to New Zealand in 
2020. She produces captivating, unique sculptures with 
the use of recycled copper wire. 
 Sculpture  |  Jewellery 
 The Bond Store, 21 Birmingham Street  | Paraparaumu 
 020 4138 4866  e  vittoriaurbinati@gmail.com 
f  equineartbyvittoriaurbinati  i  mavii_art 

 Maria Vittoria Urbinati 

 31 

Vanessa Krinkel 31
Vanessa Krinkel | MaVi Art 31
Two Sisters Pottery 31

 

 

Vanessa Krinkel     
Vanessa’s semi-abstract oil paintings are exuberant, 
moody and atmospheric, with contrasts in texture and hue. 
Her work off ers energy with a hint of the unknown. 
 Painting | Drawing      
The Bond Store, 21 Birmingham Street |  Paraparaumu  
 027 253 3733 
e  nessblackmore@gmail.com  f Vanessa Krinkel
w  vanessakrinkelart.com    i  vanessakrinkelartist 

 Vanessa Krinkel 

 31 

Gill Allsop 32
St Paul’s Church Hall 32

 

 St Paul’s Church Hall 
 Gill is a multi-media artist focusing on abstraction and 
abstracted landscapes. Interested in colour and textures, 
she enjoys experimenting and looking at alternatives. 
 Painting      
 1 Langdale Avenue  |  Paraparaumu | 027 414 9843 
e  gillm.allsop@gmail.com 
w  gillallsop.com 
    

 Gill Allsop 

 32 



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

16  Paraparaumu 

Lydia McAllister 32

  St Paul’s Church Hall 
 Lydia’s work is about creating beauty, with colour. 
Images of fl oral, loosely painted, atmospheric or abstract, 
the end result depends how paint fl ows on the day. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Ceramics | Pottery 
 1 Langdale Avenue  | Paraparaumu |  027 689 2555 
e  lydiamcallister2@gmail.com 
    

 Lydia McAllister 

 32 

Lynda Richardson 32

  St Paul’s Church Hall 
 Lynda mosaics in the pique–assiette style, using 
broken china, tile and interesting objects, creating 
birds, crosses, hearts, framed mosaic pictures and 
both indoor and outdoor mirrors. 
 Mosaic      
 1 Langdale Avenue  | Paraparaumu |  022 410 6059 
e  lyndaer@gmail.com 
    

 Lynda Richardson 

 32 

Marion Henderson 32

 

 St Paul’s Church Hall 
 Marion’s watercolours are mainly of Kapiti Island, 
seascapes with native fl ora and the Waikanae River 
and its bush walks. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 1 Langdale Avenue  | Paraparaumu |  027 265 8388 
e  marionhenderson@xtra.co.nz 
    

 Marion Henderson 

 32 

Ronda Thompson 32

 

 St Paul’s Church Hall 
 Ronda’s work is textured oil paintings done with palette 
knife and brush of mainly city and harbour scapes and 
other various subjects. 
 Painting      
 1 Langdale Avenue  | Paraparaumu |  027 449 9356 
e  micronz06@gmail.com 
    

 Ronda Thompson 

 32 

Tim Allsop 32

  St Paul’s Church Hall 
 Tim uses a variety of woods for turning and incorporates 
non-wood materials in some of his work. He uses 
native and exotic timbers, sometimes combined. 
 Woodwork      
 1 Langdale Avenue  | Paraparaumu |  027 977 9419 
e  tim.allsop@gmail.com 
    

 Tim Allsop 

 32 

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Paraparaumu Beach  17

Tracey Devlin-Bailey 33
Tracey Devlin-Bailey | Tracey Devlin-Bailey Studio 33

 

 Tracey Devlin-Bailey Studio 
 Striking, vibrant and textured acrylic paintings inspired 
by the garden. Tracey’s work recently appeared in the 
movie ‘The People We Love’. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 10 Terry Lane  | Paraparaumu Beach |  027 649 5334 
e  traceydevlin-bailey@live.com 
w  traceydevlin-bailey.com 
f  traceydevlinbaileyartist  i  traceydevlinbaileyartist 

 Tracey Devlin-Bailey 

 33 

Hannah Shand 34
Hannah Shand | Hannah Shand Art 34

  Hannah Shand Art 
 Hannah Shand is a native New Zealand bird artist, 
photographer and conservationist, who draws with fi ne-tip 
black pens, meticulously creating highly detailed fi ne art. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 28C San Priamo Place  | Paraparaumu Beach 
 027 310 0642  e  hannahshandart@gmail.com 
w  hannahshandart.com 
f  HannahShandArt  i  hannahshandart 

 Hannah Shand 

 34 

Sarah Pou 35
Sarah Pou | Sarah Pou Studio/Gallery 35

  Sarah Pou Studio/Gallery 
 Unique, highly detailed, colourful and bold artworks that 
depict everyday New Zealand scenes. Linking the past 
with the present and fi nding beauty in the ordinary. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 76B Eatwell Avenue  | Paraparaumu Beach |  021 122 3911 
e  sarahpouart@gmail.com 
w  sarahpou.co.nz 
f  SarahPou.Art  i  sarahpou.art 

 Sarah Pou 

 35 

Bronwyn Angela White 36
Bronwyn Angela White | BronzCreative 36

 

 BronzCreative 
 Bronwyn creates vivid, nature-inspired fi bre artworks. 
Her freeform, spontaneous stitching, responding to 
colour or theme, contrasts with her thoughtful design 
of elaborate fl oral bead jewellery. 
 Fibre | Textiles  |  Jewellery 
 7 Callender Terrace  | Paraparaumu Beach |  027 353 5449 
e  BronzCreative@proton.me  w  eclecticyarn.com 
f  bronz.bridal.beads  i  eclecticyarn 

 Bronwyn Angela White 

 36 

Debbie Pointon 37
Debbie Pointon | Debbie Pointon Artist 37

  Debbie Pointon Artist 
 Multi award-winning artist, Debbie is passionate 
about working in porcelain. Using both wheel and 
hand building methods, along with saggar fi ring and 
lithography techniques. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Sculpture 
 47A Ocean Road  | Paraparaumu Beach |  027 456 7605 
e  debbiepointon@yahoo.co.nz  w  debbiepointon.co.nz 
f  debbie.pointon.2025  i  debbiepointon 

 Debbie Pointon 

 37 



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

18  Paraparaumu Beach

Jean Gunn 38
Jean Gunn | Jean Gunn 38

Jean Gunn Jean Gunn
Initially a keen watercolour painter, Jean is now 
exploring acrylic and gel printing utilizing native 
leaves, fl owers and found objects collected along 
the Kāpiti Coast.
Painting | Drawing | Printmaking
4B Mackay Street | Paraparaumu Beach | 021 378 373
e sog@xtra.co.nz 38

Frank Light 39
Frank Light | Frank Light Pottery 39

 

 Frank Light Pottery 
 Stoneware pottery in high-fi red classical glazes. 
Frank produces wall tiles, table sculptures and a range 
of tableware including platters, bowls and mugs. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Sculpture 
 28 Manly Street  | Paraparaumu Beach |  021 032 9599 
e  f.c.lightsout@gmail.com 
    

 Frank Light 

 39 

Jenny Shearer 40
Art Deco by the Sea 40

 

 Art Deco by the Sea 
 Refi ned, diff erent, and mostly usable urban ritual vessels, 
by one of New Zealand’s most experienced potters. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 48 Manly Street  | Paraparaumu Beach |  027 286 9912 
e  jennyma326@gmail.com 
i  jennyshearer78 

 Jenny Shearer 

 40 

Tanya Shearer 40

 

 Art Deco by the Sea 
 Hand-built ceramics, vases and ovenware, that are 
both practical and fun, in simplifi ed forms inspired by 
everyday domestic objects. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 48 Manly Street  | Paraparaumu Beach |  027 292 5498 
e  tarnshearer@gmail.com 
    

 Tanya Shearer 

 40 

Ken Hunt 41
Ken Hunt | Portraits Unlimited 41

  Portraits Unlimited 
 Classically trained, with a love of beauty, and a mission 
to capture it, Ken’s work evokes the feeling of light 
touching nature to the viewer. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 26 Nathan Avenue  | Paraparaumu Beach |  027 556 9377 
w  lazart.nz    e nzlazarus13@gmail.com
f  nzlaz13 
i  nzlaz13 

 Ken Hunt 

 41 

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Paraparaumu Beach  19

Jim Dryburgh 42
Jim Dryburgh | JimBots 42

  JimBots 
 JimBots are born from recycled anything and everything. 
They come in all characters, shapes and sizes; each Bot 
being totally unique, limited only by our imagination! 
 Sculpture      
 48A Martin Road  | Paraparaumu Beach |  021 917 594 
e  gesopfl o@aol.com 
    

 Jim Dryburgh 

 42 

Dee Warring 43
Dee Warring | Studio Dee 43

 

 Studio Dee 
 Dee’s paintings are expressive, moody, vibrant and 
imaginative. She is a prolifi c artist and photographer 
working across genres to capture light, beauty and 
tell stories. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Photography 
 11 Beach Haven Place  | Paraparaumu Beach 
 027 383 7148  e  dee.warring4@gmail.com 
w  deesartwork.com  f  DeeWarring  i  deewarringart 

 Dee Warring 

 43 

Storm Davenport 44
Storm Davenport | Mahana Road Studio 44

 

 Mahana Road Studio 
 Bold, textured ceramics created through ancient fi ring 
techniques combined with modern art practices and 
compelling, arresting paintings. 
 Sculpture  |  Painting | Drawing 
 24B Mahana Road  | Paraparaumu Beach |  021 229 9547 
e  stormdavenport7@gmail.com 
w  stormdavenport.co.nz 
f  stormdavenport  i  stormdavenport 

 Storm Davenport 

 44 

Tokerau Jim 45
Tokerau Jim | Tokerau Jim Pacific Jewellery & Kāpiti Coast Images 45

 

 Tokerau Jim Pacifi c Jewellery & Kāpiti Coast Images 
 Drawing from his heritage creating handcrafted Polynesian 
inspired black pearl shell jewellery. Tokerau is also 
passionate about capturing landscape images from 
creative angles including drone photography. 
 Jewellery  |  Photography 
 191 Manly Street  | Paraparaumu Beach |  021 104 3500 
e  tokeraujim@icloud.com  f  TokerauJimDesigns 
w  tokeraujimphotography.com  i  tj_carvings_jewellery 

 Tokerau Jim 

 45 

Event: Kāpiti Half Marathon, Sunday 9 November 7am – 10:30am
The Kāpiti Half Marathon finishes at 
10.30am, when all traffic management 
and temporary detours will be removed. 
With the Art Trail commencing at 
10am, all artists within this area are 
still accessible using the appropriate 
detours. Refer to the map for detours 
that will be in place in the morning.

SH 1

North I

  

 

Marine 
Gardens

 

K piti Expressway

Old State Highway 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ng
ap

ot
iki

 S
t

Ng
ap

ot
iki

 S
t

Te Roto Dr

Te Kupe Rd

 
roo

t Seg
eG

t Seg
eG Ar
th

ur
 S

t
Ar

th
ur

 S
t

Alexander Rd

Tu
i R

d 
E

Olive Tce

Na
th

an
 A

ve
Na

th
an

 A
ve

W
hy

te
 A

ve

Tit
ok

i R
d

Teoti St

Seaview Rd
Seaview Rd

Manly St

Manly St

Bluegum Rd
Bluegum Rd

Anaru St

Ta
hi 

St
Ta

hi 
St

M
ah

an
a R

d
M

ah
an

a R
d

Be
ac

h 
Ha

ve
n 

Pl
Be

ac
h 

Ha
ve

n 
Pl

Ocean Rd

Golf Rd
Golf Rd

Ru
a R

d
Ru

a R
d

Matatua Rd

Hurley Rd

Robert Gr

Manly StManly St

Marine Parade

Marine Parade

 
 

 

 

M
az

en
ga

rb
 R

d

 

Arawhata Rd

Amohia St

 

 Ka
pit

i R
d

Ka
pi

ti R
d

Rimu Rd

Guildford Dr

 Otaihanga Rd

  

Ratanui Rd

Waterstone Ave 

King Arthur Dr

  

Callendar Tce

Tu
tan

ek
ai 

St

To
ng

ar
iro

 S
t

 

Quadrant Hts
 

Warrimoo St 

Pitoitoi St

Nika
u P

alm
 Rd

 

 

Langdale Ave

Gree
ndale

 Dr

Campbell Ave

Bluewater Pl

Ta
ra

ru
a 

St

 

Parakai St

Otai
ha

ng
a R

d

 

 

Ih
ak

ar
a S

t

Hinemoa St

 

Eatwell Ave

 

W
int

on
 St

Watford Dr

 

 Te Nehu Dr

Rifleman Ln

Percival Rd
Percival Rd

 

M
ar

er
e A

ve

Linwood Dr

Ki
lla

lea
 P

l

 

 Consort Cl
Terry Ln

College Dr

Buckley Gr

Tieko St  

Te Tupe Rd

Taranui 
Way

Scaife Dr 

 

Michael RdMichael Rd

Michael Rd

 

Lindale Rd 

 

Kotuku Dr

 Hudson Pl

Francis Rd

Arnold Gr
 

 

Aorangi Rd

Walton Rd

 

Realm Dr

 

Miln
e D

r

M
ar

tin
 R

d

Malvern Way

 

 
Makora Rd

 

Gray Ave

 

 

Moana Rd

GandalfCres

 

Ru
ru 

Rd

Angus Way

 

Old SH 1

Po
pl

ar
 A

ve

Rosetta Rd

dR it a
muaR

Rimu Rd

Ru
ap

eh
u S

t

Men
in 

Rd

Matai Rd

Tennis Crt Rd

Leinster Ave

Tir
om

oa
na

 R
d

Ka
inu

i R
d

Hillcr
est

 Rd

Ha
rry

 S
ha

w
 W

ay

W dR i uT

Margaret Rd

Ho
ok

w
ay

 G
r

Conifer Crt

Lorien Ct

Clunie Ave

Waikare Rd

Ri
w

ai 
St

Ka
ra

ka
 G

r

Fin
ch

am
 R

d 

 

Valley Rd

Valley Rd

Te
lfo

rd
 W

ay

Renown Rd Nola Ave 

M
yr

tle
 Ln

Ga
vin

 R
d

Allen
 Rd 

Weka Rd

Rata
 Rd

Pir
i Ln

Miro Rd

Kiwi Rd Ka
ka

 R
d 

Glen Rd

Dell Rd

Dale Rd

Kirkway

Matai Rd

Hillcrest Rd 

Tainui St

Ra
um

at
i R

d

Moa Rd

Pa
no

ra
m

a D
r

Ka
ita

wa

Cres

Re
po

St

Trusham Crt

Makarini StHei Hei

Awate
a 

Av
e

At
ar

au
Ro

to
iti Ko

ru

M
an

aw
a A

ve

Raumati
South

Raumati

 
(Not to Scale)

Otaihanga

Paraparaumu
Beach

Anlaby Rd

Northbound lane closed
Detour route



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

20 Paraparaumu Beach – Paraparaumu

Lee Amor 46
Lee Amor | Galleria Amor 46

  Galleria Amor 
 Lee specialises in oils and acrylics as well as resin art to 
achieve a sense of depth and dimension. His passion is 
creating detailed representation of studies of items such 
as driftwood. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 232 Manly Street  | Paraparaumu Beach |  022 012 1499 
e  info@nzstc.co 
w  fi neartrestoration.co.nz 

 Lee Amor 

 46 

Jaki Marston 47
Jaki Marston | Jaki Marston Home Studio 47

 

 Jaki Marston Home Studio 
 Joyful, vibrant, abstract paintings, Ikebana infl uenced 
fl ower arrangements and jewellery, using copper 
wire and polymer clay. Mixed media work with shells, 
seaweed and driftwood. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Jewellery 
 21 Taranui Way  | Paraparaumu Beach |  021 0227 5474 
e  jaki.marston@gmail.com 
i  jakimarstonart 

 Jaki Marston 

 47 

Janine Hearn 48
Janine Hearn | Pateke Pottery 48

  Pateke Pottery 
 Janine loves creating one-off  functional and decorative 
ceramic pieces. She enjoys the creative process of using 
texture, shape and colour for visual impact. She also 
creates ceramic art for the garden. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 20 Pateke Way  | Paraparaumu Beach |  021 475 474 
e  janine@patekepottery.co.nz  f  PatekePottery 
w  patekepottery.co.nz  i  pateke_pottery 

 Janine Hearn 

 48 

Karen Lang 49

      Karen Lang
Karen’s art depicts images from her kiwi childhood, 
pets, life in both rural New Zealand and China. 
She uses acrylic, photographs and soft pastels. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Photography 
 97 Ratanui Road  | Paraparaumu |  021 259 3282 
e  kiplang3@outlook.com 
f  K.Lang Art 
i  k.langart 

 Karen Lang 

 49 

Marany Flack 49

 Marany Flack
 Marany captures the essence of nature through 
stunning wildlife photography, fuelled by annual 
adventures to Africa. 
 Photography      
 97 Ratanui Road  | Paraparaumu |  021 042 6883 
e  marany00000@gmail.com 
    

 Marany Flack 

 49 

Paraparaumu Beach – Paraparaumu – Otaihanga

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Otaihanga – Paraparaumu  21

Jordan Harcourt-Hughes 50
Jordan Harcourt-Hughes | Jordan in the Studio 50

 

 Jordan in the Studio 
 Colourful abstract paintings inspired by fl owers, nature, 
story writing, and imagination, in a beautiful setting 
close to Waikanae River. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 42A Makora Road  | Otaihanga
e jordan@digitaljazz.co.nz 
w  jordanharcourthughes.com    
f  jordaninthestudio      i  jordaninthestudio 

 Jordan Harcourt-Hughes 

 50 

The Shed Creative Space

The Shed Creative Space 51

 

 Exhibition Space 
 The Shed Creative Space encourages and supports 
diff erently-abled and marginalised artists in their 
personal artistic explorations. Also showcasing “Snooks” 
their talented ‘Harakeke’ weaver/tutor. 
 Collective      
 20 Tongariro Street  | Paraparaumu |  04 297 2713 
e  info@shedproject.co.nz  f  shedprojectkapiti 
w  theshedcreativespace.co.nz  i  shedprojectkapiti 

 The Shed Creative Space 

 51 

Kāpiti Youth Support

Kāpiti Youth Support 52

 

 Exhibition Space 
 A vibrant showcase of local rangatahi creativity, 
the Kāpiti Youth Support Exhibition Hub supports 
and encourages youth participation in the arts. 
 Collective      
 15 Tutanekai Street  | Paraparaumu |  04 905 9597 
e  kys@kys.org.nz    w  kys.org.nz 
f  kapitiyouthsupport  i  kapitiyouthsupport 

 Kāpiti Youth Support 

 52 

Big Mac Creative Centre

Big Mac Creative Centre 53

 

 Exhibition Space 
 Impressive diversity of indoor and outdoor artworks on 
display with demonstrations by well-known and emerging 
artists and artisans. The Creative Centre is set up to 
support creatives in the district. 
 289 Mazengarb Road  | Paraparaumu |  027 453 8597 
e  admin@bigmacslabs.co.nz 
w  bigmacslabs.co.nz/creative-centre 
f  bigmacslabs  i  bigmaccreativecentre 

 Big Mac Creative Centre 

 53 

Detectives of all 
ages, join in a fun 
free family event!

Supported by Kāpiti Coast District Council

Visit our museums and heritage sites along 
the Kāpiti Coast to pick up clues to be in to 
win one of four epic prize packages. 
More information at  kapitiheritage.org.nz

17-19 JANUARY 2026
WELLINGTON ANNIVERSARY WEEKEND



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

22  Raumati – Paraparaumu

Raumati South – Paraparaumu – Otaihanga Map

SH 1

SH 1
 

K piti Expressway

Old State Highway 1

 

 

 

  

W

 

 I

Kapiti Coast

Airport

Otaraua

Park
 

Wharemauku Rd

Ng
ap

oti
ki 

St

Te Roto Dr

Te Kupe Rd

tS egroeG Ar
th

ur
 S

t

Alexander Rd

Tu
i R

d 
E

Olive Tce

Na
tha

n A
ve

W
hy

te 
Av

e

Tit
ok

i R
d

Teoti St

Seaview Rd

Manly StBluegum Rd

Anaru St

Ta
hi 

St

M
ah

an
a R

d

Be
ac

h H
av

en
 P

l

Ocean Rd
Golf Rd

Ru
a R

d

Matatua Rd

Hurley Rd

Robert Gr

Manly StMarine Parade

 

 

 

 

Maz
en

ga
rb 

Rd

 

Arawhata Rd

Amohia St

 

 Ka
pit

i R
d

Ka
pit

i R
d

Rimu Rd

 Guildford Dr

Guildford Dr

 Otaihanga Rd

  

Ratanui Rd

W
aterstone Ave 

King Arthur Dr

  

Callendar Tce

Tu
tan

ek
ai 

St

To
ng

ar
iro

 S
t

 

Quadrant Hts 

Warrimoo St 

Pitoitoi St

Nikau Palm Rd

 

 

Langdale Ave

Greendale Dr

Campbell Ave

Bluewater PlTa
ra

ru
a S

t
 

Parakai St

Otaih
anga R

d

 

 

Ih
ak

ar
a S

t

Hinemoa St

Hadleigh Ct

 

Eatwell Ave

 

Winton
 St

Watford Dr

 

 Te Nehu Dr

Rifleman Ln

Percival Rd

 

M
ar

er
e A

ve

Linwood Dr Ki
lla

lea
 P

l

 

 Consort Cl Terry Ln
College Dr

Buckley Gr

Tieko St  

Te Tupe Rd

Taranui Way

Scaife Dr 

Regent Dr

 

Michael Rd

Michael Rd

 

Matu
ku

 Pl

Lindale Rd
 

 

Kotuku Dr

 Hudson Pl

Francis Rd

Arnold Gr
 

 

Aorangi Rd

Walton Rd

 

Realm Dr

 

Milne
 Dr

M
ar

tin
 Rd

Malvern W
ay

 

 Makora Rd

 

Gray Ave

Cedar Dr

Anlaby Rd

 

Th
e A

ve
nu

e

 

Moana Rd

Gandalf

Cres

 

The Drive

Ruru
 Rd

Angus Way

 

 

Old SH 1

Po
pl

ar
 A

ve

Rosetta Rd dR ita
muaR

Rimu Rd

Ru
ap

eh
u S

t

M
en

in 
Rd

Matai Rd

Tennis Crt Rd

Leinster Ave

Tir
om

oa
na

 R
dKa

in
ui

 R
d

Hillcrest Rd

Ha
rry

 S
ha

w
 W

ay

W dR iuT

Margaret Rd

Ho
ok

w
ay

 G
r

Conifer Crt

Lorien Ct

Clunie Ave

Waikare Rd

Riw
ai 

St

 Matatua Rd

Ka
ra

ka
 G

r

Fi
nc

ha
m

 R
d 

 

Valley Rd
Valley Rd

Te
lfo

rd
 W

ay
Renown Rd

Nola Ave 

M
yr

tle
 Ln

Ga
vin

 R
d

Allen Rd 

Weka Rd

Rata Rd

Pir
i L

n

Miro Rd Kiwi Rd Ka
ka

 R
d 

Glen Rd

Dell Rd

Dale Rd

Kirkway

Matai Rd

Hillcrest Rd 

Tainui St

Ra
um

at
i R

d

Moa Rd

Pa
no

ra
m

a D
r

Pa
tek

e W
ay

Ka
ita

wa

Cr
es

Re
po

St

Trusham Crt

Makarini St

Hei Hei

Awatea 
Av

e

At
ara

u

Ro
to

iti Ko
ru

M
an

aw
a A

ve

Raumati
South

Marine 
Gardens

Anlaby Rd

Bir
m

ing
ha

m
 St

Mazengarb Rd

Kāpiti Expressway

M
ac

ka
y S

t

Exit

San Priamo Pl

Exit

20

19

51

17

21

12
13

08

23

22

09

10
11

14

15

16

18

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Paraparaumu Beach – Otaihanga  23

SH 1

SH 1
 

K piti Expressway

Old State Highway 1

 

 

 

  

W

 

 I

Kapiti Coast

Airport

Otaraua

Park
 

Wharemauku Rd

Ng
ap

oti
ki 

St

Te Roto Dr

Te Kupe Rd

tS egroeG Ar
th

ur
 S

t

Alexander Rd

Tu
i R

d 
E

Olive Tce

Na
tha

n A
ve

W
hy

te 
Av

e

Tit
ok

i R
d

Teoti St

Seaview Rd

Manly StBluegum Rd

Anaru St

Ta
hi 

St

M
ah

an
a R

d

Be
ac

h H
av

en
 P

l

Ocean Rd
Golf Rd

Ru
a R

d

Matatua Rd

Hurley Rd

Robert Gr

Manly StMarine Parade

 

 

 

 
Maz

en
ga

rb 
Rd

 

Arawhata Rd

Amohia St

 

 Ka
pit

i R
d

Ka
pit

i R
d

Rimu Rd

 Guildford Dr

Guildford Dr

 Otaihanga Rd

  

Ratanui Rd

W
aterstone Ave 

King Arthur Dr

  

Callendar Tce

Tu
tan

ek
ai 

St

To
ng

ar
iro

 S
t

 

Quadrant Hts 

Warrimoo St 

Pitoitoi St

Nikau Palm Rd

 

 

Langdale Ave

Greendale Dr

Campbell Ave

Bluewater PlTa
ra

ru
a S

t

 

Parakai St

Otaih
anga R

d

 

 

Ih
ak

ar
a S

t

Hinemoa St

Hadleigh Ct

 

Eatwell Ave

 

Winton
 St

Watford Dr

 

 Te Nehu Dr

Rifleman Ln

Percival Rd

 
M

ar
er

e A
ve

Linwood Dr Ki
lla

lea
 P

l

 

 Consort Cl Terry Ln
College Dr

Buckley Gr

Tieko St  

Te Tupe Rd

Taranui Way

Scaife Dr 

Regent Dr
 

Michael Rd

Michael Rd

 

Matu
ku

 Pl

Lindale Rd
 

 

Kotuku Dr

 Hudson Pl

Francis Rd

Arnold Gr
 

 

Aorangi Rd

Walton Rd

 

Realm Dr

 

Milne
 Dr

M
ar

tin
 Rd

Malvern W
ay

 
 Makora Rd

 

Gray Ave

Cedar Dr

Anlaby Rd

 

Th
e A

ve
nu

e

 

Moana Rd

Gandalf

Cres

 

The Drive

Ruru
 Rd

Angus Way

 

 

Old SH 1

Po
pl

ar
 A

ve

Rosetta Rd dR ita
muaR

Rimu Rd

Ru
ap

eh
u S

t

M
en

in 
Rd

Matai Rd

Tennis Crt Rd

Leinster Ave

Tir
om

oa
na

 R
dKa

in
ui

 R
d

Hillcrest Rd

Ha
rry

 S
ha

w
 W

ay

W dR iuT

Margaret Rd

Ho
ok

w
ay

 G
r

Conifer Crt

Lorien Ct

Clunie Ave

Waikare Rd

Riw
ai 

St

 Matatua Rd

Ka
ra

ka
 G

r

Fi
nc

ha
m

 R
d 

 

Valley Rd
Valley Rd

Te
lfo

rd
 W

ay

Renown Rd

Nola Ave 

M
yr

tle
 Ln

Ga
vin

 R
d

Allen Rd 

Weka Rd

Rata Rd

Pir
i L

n

Miro Rd Kiwi Rd Ka
ka

 R
d 

Glen Rd

Dell Rd

Dale Rd

Kirkway

Matai Rd

Hillcrest Rd 

Tainui St

Ra
um

at
i R

d

Moa Rd

Pa
no

ra
m

a D
r

Pa
tek

e W
ay

Ka
ita

wa

Cr
es

Re
po

St

Trusham Crt

Makarini St

Hei Hei

Awatea 
Av

e

At
ara

u

Ro
to

iti Ko
ru

M
an

aw
a A

ve

Raumati
South

Marine 
Gardens

Anlaby Rd

Bir
m

ing
ha

m
 St

Mazengarb Rd

Kāpiti Expressway

M
ac

ka
y S

t

Exit

San Priamo Pl

Exit

32
35

36

42

29

33

48

38

52

27

2625

28

31

30

37

39 40

41

34

53

44

47

45

46

50

43

49

24



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

24  Waikanae Beach

20+
 

 Donna Clarke Oamaru Stone Artist 
 Donna uses Oamaru Stone to create beautiful sculptures 
for the garden and home, infl uenced by the stunning 
Kāpiti Coast and her travels. 
 Sculpture      
 27 Hicks Crescent  |  Waikanae Beach  |  027 210 6254 
e  donnafclarke@gmail.com 
f  Donna Clarke Oamaru Stone Artist      

 Donna Clarke 

 54 

 

 Jenny’s Studio 
 Watercolours in a variety of styles, including still life, 
landscapes and semi-abstracts. Inspired by nature, 
colour, shapes and techniques. Jenny hand-paints 
cards in watercolour. 
 Painting  |  Hand painted cards 
 11 Pine Ridge Terrace  |  Waikanae Beach  |  021 172 1343 
e  pritchardj@actrix.co.nz 
    

 Jenny Pritchard 

 55 

 

 Isabel Fernandes-Day Studio 
 Vividly coloured ceramics and textile creations for the 
home and garden, inspired by the scenery, textures and 
nature on display in Isabel’s fabulous garden. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Fibre | Textiles 
 18 Weggery Drive  |  Waikanae Beach  |  021 056 7752 
e  ifernandesday@outlook.com 
w  isabelfernandesday-art.weebly.com 
 f isabelfernandesday  i  ifernandesday_artist 

 Isabel Fernandes-Day 

 56 

 

 Owie Simpson 
 Arresting abstracts, expressionism, and part-realism are 
evident in a diverse, dramatic range of oil paintings and 
acrylic paintings. 
 Painting  |  Printmaking 
 38 Rauparaha Street  |  Waikanae Beach  |  027 430 7931 
e  owie.simpson.artist@gmail.com 
w  owiesimpson.com 
i  owie_simpson 

 Owie Simpson 

 57 

20+
 

 Diane Connal      
Original hand-made jewellery, incorporating found objects. 
Paintings inspired by the artist’s environment and life. These 
cover all genres, landscape, still life, nudes and abstract. 
 Jewellery  |  Painting | Drawing 
 1A Field Way  |  Waikanae Beach  |  021 181 0453 
e  dconnal@gmail.com 
w  dianeconnal.com 
f  dianeconnaldcjewellery  i  diconnal 

 Diane Connal 

 58 

Waikanae Beach – Waikanae – Reikorangi

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Waikanae Beach – Waikanae  25

 

 Anne of Reeves 
 Anne creates hand printed linocuts, cards and other 
small hand-decorated objects. 
 Printmaking  |  Papier-mâché 
 20 Reeves Street  |  Waikanae Beach  |  022 678 3610 
i  anne_of_reeves 

 Anne McLean 

 59 

 

 Mariliza Larkins      
Mariliza is a fi ne artist, based in Waikanae, creating 
refi ned oil paintings and drawings, often complemented by 
mixed media to express atmosphere, mood and meaning. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 9 Alexander Street  |  Waikanae  |  029 127 5070 
e  larkins.ma@gmail.com 
w  larkinsma.wixsite.com/fi nearts 
i  malarkins 

 Mariliza Larkins 

 60 

 

 Ruth Cooper Studio 
 Bright, bold, colourful, and yet serene. Abstract paintings 
inspired by nature’s beauty and the energy of the 
ethereal that radiates throughout all of nature. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 91 Park Avenue  |  Waikanae      
e  antheaktui@gmail.com 
i  antheaktuiart 

 Anthea K Tui 

 61 

 

  Ruth Cooper Studio  
 Whimsical paintings and drawings inspired by 
animated works, cheerful music, and a diverse world. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 91 Park Avenue  |  Waikanae      
e  emilyjunechippindale@gmail.com 
w  emilychippindaleart.wordpress.com 
f  EmilyChippindaleArt  i  purpleamhariccoff ee 

 Emily Chippindale 

 61 

 

 Ruth Cooper Studio 
 Art transports this artist to her happy place. 
Usually, fl owers and scenes painted in acrylics or 
mixed media, Diane has ventured into collage and 
tiles lately as well. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 91 Park Avenue  |  Waikanae  |  021 167 4333 
e  dianevassey.ss@gmail.com 
    

 Diane Vassey 

 61 



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

26  Waikanae

 

 Ruth Cooper Studio 
 Photography with a diff erent perspective, inspired 
by nature and New Zealand landscapes. Vicky likes 
experimenting with all genres of photography, 
creating traditional and digital art images. 
 Photography      
 91 Park Avenue  |  Waikanae  |  021 906 051 
e  info@vbphotography.co.nz  w  vbphotography.co.nz 
f  vickybrandtphotography  i  vickybrandtphotography 

 Vicky Brandt 

 61 

 

 Art by Lorna Ward 
 Lorna paints with a wide variety of mediums for a 
wide variety of subjects including detailed medieval 
inspired designs, birds, still life and fl owers. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 8 River Glade  |  Waikanae  |  027 293 7203 
e  lorna.wd@outlook.com 
f  Art by Lorna Ward      

 Lorna Ward 

 62 

 

 Sarah Bromley Ceramics 
 Sarah creates unique and functional domestic pottery 
with an intentional rugged natural feel. Her pieces are 
made to be both cherished and used every day. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 510 Main Road North  |  Waikanae  |  027 636 0907 
e  sarahloubromley@gmail.com 
w  sarahpotter.co.nz 
i  sarahloubromley_potter 

 Sarah Bromley 

 63 

 

 Sara Boland Art Studio 
 Exquisite, intricate textile art using traditional stitching 
techniques in non-traditional ways, exploring personal 
journeys and the natural world – created in an 
inspirational garden studio. 
 Fibre | Textiles  |  Mixed Media 
 1 Kowhai Grove  |  Waikanae  |  021 0296 7932 
e  sarakboland@gmail.com 
w  sarabolandartist.com  i  sarakboland 

 Sara Boland 

 64 

 

 Ruth Cooper Studio 
 Evocative landscapes and bush scenes painted in 
acrylics from the artist’s travels and imagination. 
 Painting      
 91 Park Avenue  |  Waikanae      
e  ruth.cooper486@gmail.com 
    

 Ruth Cooper 

 61 

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Waikanae – Reikorangi  27

 

 Margaret Hunt Pottery 
 The elegant delicacy and luminous colours of this 
experienced artist’s ceramic domestic ware delights 
visitors at her home studio every year. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 22A Rata Street  |  Waikanae  |  027 450 2726 
e  margaret-anne@live.com 
i margarethuntpottery
    

 Margaret Hunt 

 65 

 

 Hamish Macaulay Studio 
 Stunning textural images infl uenced by nature, 
created using the disciplines of printmaking, painting, 
mixed media, or digital illustration. 
 Printmaking  |  Painting 
 6 Matipo Street  |  Waikanae  |  021 056 7202 
e  hamish.macaulay@gmail.com 
w  hamishmacaulay.com 
f  hamish.macaulay.3  i  hamish.macaulay 

 Hamish Macaulay 

 66 

20+
 

 Jane Santos Mosaic Studio 
 Provocative, detailed and colourful 2D mixed-media 
mosaics that refl ect the wider environment, many 
depicting cityscapes, by an experienced mosaic artist. 
 Mosaic      
 3 Kohekohe Road  |  Waikanae  |  021 773 896 
e  janepsantos@live.com 
w  janesantosmosaics.com 
f  Janesantosmosaics.com     

 Jane Santos 

 67 

 

 HB Ceramics 
 Hugh makes functional ceramics to be used and enjoyed, 
as well as creating some pretty non-functional stuff  
just for fun. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Other  
 148B Akatarawa Road  |  Reikorangi  |  027 460 5720 
e  hughmauricebrown@gmail.com 
f  hbceramicsnz  i  hbceramicsnz 

 Hugh Brown 

 68 

 

Marie May     
Marie is a mixed-media and experimental artist who 
produces raw and candid works refl ecting on personal 
and thought-provoking experiences triggered by 
childbirth and motherhood. 
 Printmaking  |  Painting | Drawing 
 24 Kakariki Grove  |  Waikanae  |  022 105 1107 
i  m_may_burtie 

 Marie May 

69



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

28  Waikanae

 

 Warren Ixer Photography 
 Warren is passionate about capturing atmospheric landscape 
photography. He produces inspiring photography that evokes an 
emotional response from many viewers, leaving a lasting impression. 
 Photography  |  Painting 
 12 Parata Street  |  Waikanae  |  04 902 5524 
e  pictureperfect@windowslive.com 
w  warrenixerphotography.myportfolio.com 
f  Warren Ixer Photograph      

 Warren Ixer 

 70 

 

 Heirloom Woodturning Kāpiti Ltd 
 Master craftsman specialising in fi ne spindle turning along 
with production turning for many companies throughout 
New Zealand and pieces able to be sent overseas. 
 Woodwork  |  Laser engraving 
 55 Kotare Street  |  Waikanae  |  021 410 151 
e  heirloomwoodturning@gmail.com 
f  heirloom.woodturning.7  i  woodturningheirloom 

 Mark Gibb 

 71 

 

     Sophie Saunders 
Abstract painter with a highly experimental approach, who 
explores philosophical ideas through colour, form and gesture. 
Painting and exhibiting regularly in New Zealand for over 30 years. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 32B Belvedere Avenue  |  Waikanae   |  027 943 8016 
04 293 3373  e  sophiemsaunders@gmail.com 
w  sophiesaunders.com 
f  sophiesaunderspaintings  i  sophiemsaunders 

 Sophie Saunders 

 72 

 

 Julie Davidson Fine Arts 
 Beyond symbolism, Julie’s art delves into belief systems 
and spirituality, tapping into the human experience. 
This results in artworks that captivate the eye and 
invites viewers to connect. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 56 Awanui Drive  |  Waikanae  |  022 650 6905 
e  juliedavidsonfi nearts@gmail.com 
w  juliedavidsonfi nearts.com  i  juliedavidsonartist 

 Julie Davidson 

 73 

 

 Morag Stokes Art Studio 
 Morag adopts an experimental, process-driven approach, 
inspired by watching how materials behave when 
manipulated in diff erent ways. Her artworks are unusual 
and innovative. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 14 Morepork Drive  |  Waikanae  |  027 380 3282 
e  jubileems@gmail.com  w  stokes.net.nz 
f  morag.stokes.artist  i  moragstokesartstudio 

 Morag Stokes 

 74 

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Waikanae  29

 

 Exhibition Space 
 Three Kāpiti artists display their passion, perspective and 
imagination through abstracts, landscapes and still life. 
Come enjoy their very diff erent styles of expression. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 8B Rimu Street  |  Waikanae  |  022 699 8190 
e  kokopelli5036@gmail.com 
i  kokopelli5036 

 Kokopelli Art Studio 

 75 

20+
 

 Exhibition Space 
 The district gallery for the Kāpiti Coast, Toi MAHARA 
features four gallery spaces with a diverse programme 
of exhibitions, and is the home of the Field Collection. 
 Gallery 
 20 Mahara Place  |  Waikanae  |  04 902 6242 
e  info@toimahara.nz 
w  toimahara.nz 
f  maharagallery  i  toi_mahara 

 Toi MAHARA 

 76 

Register for the  
Art Trail newsletter: 

KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

Follow us on Instagram: 
KapitiCoastArtTrail

Follow us on Facebook: 
KapitiCoastArtTrail

Want to keep up with Art Trail news?

Rangatahi Artists – of the future Kāpiti Coast Art Trail?
An exhibition showcasing artwork by rangatahi from Kāpiti, including award-winning 
emerging artists from Paraparaumu College. 

Roderick and Gillian Deane Art Space, Paraparaumu Library, 9 Iver Trask Place 31 October 
to 13 November 2025, during Library opening hours. Visit: kapiticoast.govt.nz/libraries.

Artwork by Paraparaumu College emerging artists

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz
http://kapiticoast.govt.nz/libraries


Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

30  Waikanae Beach

Waikanae Beach – Waikanae – Reikorangi Map

Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

Morepork Dr

Ferndale
Ngārara

SH 1

SH 1

Kapiti E
xpres

sw
ay

 

Elizabeth St

 

Te Moana Rd 

Te Moana Rd

 
 

M
ain

 Rd

Rutherford Dr

 

Willia
m St

Weggery D
r

 
 

Hu
iaw

a S
t

Eruini St

 
dR

 a
ra

ra
gN

Waim
ea 

Rd

Rimu St

Quee
ns R

d

Park Ave

Park Ave Ngaio Rd
Ngaio Rd

 

M
ar

ae
 L

n

Field Way

Rangihiroa St

M
au

ric
e S

m
ith

 W
ay

  

Rauparaha St  

 

Leybourne

Belvedere Ave

Be
lve

de
re 

Av
e

 

Smithfield Rd

 
Richm

ond 

Pitoitoi St

Pharazyn Ave
 

Konini Cr

 

Fleetwood 

Cranbrook Gr

ev
A r

os
dn

i
W

 

 

Otaihanga Rd
 

M
ate

ng
a S

t

Kakariki Gr

Kaitawa St

Henare St

Hicks
 Cr

Greenhill Rd

 
dR

 y
a

wa
ne

er
G

 

W
ina

ra 
Av

e

Utauta St

Tut
ere

 St
 

 
Tu

ter
e S

t

 

Sylvan Ave

Se
dd

on
 St

Reeves St

Pa
rat

a S
t

 

Oratia St 
 

Ko
tar

e S
t

Korom
iko Rd

Kohekohe Rd

Kereru St

Ka
ru

 C
re

s

Kanawa St

Hughes St

Horopito Rd

Heperi St

Hemara St

 

En
d F

arm
 Rd

Barrett D
r

Andrew St

Tu
i C

re
s

Tieko St

 

Oriwa St 

Om
ah

i S
t

Nim
m

o Ave W

 

Ng
ar

ar
a R

d

 

Matai St 
Kow

hai Gr

Kapanui Rd

Da
vid

 St

Cam
pion Rd

 

Aw
an

ui 
Cr

es

Wren St

Waimea Rd

Tito
ki R

d

Tawa St

Ruru St

l
G r

ev
i R

Ra
ta 

St

Puriri Rd

Makora Rd

Kokako Rd
Kawau Gr

James St 

Hu
ia 

St

Hona St

Hira St

Atua S
t

Toroa Rd

Sunny Gl

 

M
aple Ln

 

M
ah

ia 
La

ne

Leanne Way

Kea St

 

Ruru Rd

Fie
ld 

Way
 

Otaraua
Park

Nga Manu
Nature
Reserve

Victor Weggery
Reserve

Pukekawa
Park

Otaihanga
Domain

Jim Cooke
Memorial

Park

Waim

eha Stream

Wa
ika

nae River 

Waikanae River
Waikanae River

Ng
arara Stream

Ngarara Rd

Matipo St

W
aip

un
ah

au
 Rd

Walto
n A

ve
Park

Waikanae

Ka
pit

i E
xp

res
sw

ay

Arlington Ave

Te Moana Rd

Ngapaki
 St

Ono St

W
eggery Dr

Pi
ne Ri
dg

e T
ce

Al
ex

an
de

r S
t

Ka
ka

rik
i G

r

Main
 Rd

Ol
d S

tat
e H

igh
wa

y 1

Mahara Pl
Mahara Pl

 

Reikorangi Rd

Akatarawa Rd

Otaraua
Park

 
Te Moana Rd

SH59

to
 P

ek
a 

Pe
ka

to
 Ō
ta
ki

58

57

56

5554

59

60

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Waikanae – Reikorangi  31

Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

Morepork Dr

Ferndale
Ngārara

SH 1

SH 1

Kapiti E
xpres

sw
ay

 

Elizabeth St

 

Te Moana Rd 

Te Moana Rd

 
 

M
ain

 Rd

Rutherford Dr

 

Willia
m St

Weggery D
r

 
 

Hu
iaw

a S
t

Eruini St

 
dR

 a
ra

ra
gN

Waim
ea 

Rd

Rimu St

Quee
ns R

d

Park Ave

Park Ave Ngaio Rd
Ngaio Rd

 

M
ar

ae
 L

n

Field Way

Rangihiroa St

M
au

ric
e S

m
ith

 W
ay

  

Rauparaha St  

 

Leybourne

Belvedere Ave

Be
lve

de
re 

Av
e

 

Smithfield Rd

 
Richm

ond 

Pitoitoi St

Pharazyn Ave
 

Konini Cr

 
Fleetwood 

Cranbrook Gr

ev
A r

os
dn

i
W

 
 

Otaihanga Rd
 

M
ate

ng
a S

t

Kakariki Gr

Kaitawa St

Henare St

Hicks
 Cr

Greenhill Rd

 

dR
 y

a
wa

ne
er

G

 

W
ina

ra 
Av

e

Utauta St

Tut
ere

 St
 

 
Tu

ter
e S

t

 

Sylvan Ave

Se
dd

on
 St

Reeves St

Pa
rat

a S
t

 

Oratia St 

 

Ko
tar

e S
t

Korom
iko Rd

Kohekohe Rd

Kereru St

Ka
ru

 C
re

s

Kanawa St

Hughes St

Horopito Rd

Heperi St

Hemara St

 

En
d F

arm
 Rd

Barrett D
r

Andrew St
Tu

i C
re

s

Tieko St

 

Oriwa St 

Om
ah

i S
t

Nim
m

o Ave W

 

Ng
ar

ar
a R

d

 

Matai St 
Kow

hai Gr

Kapanui Rd

Da
vid

 St

Cam
pion Rd

 

Aw
an

ui 
Cr

es

Wren St

Waimea Rd

Tito
ki R

d

Tawa St

Ruru St

l
G r

ev
i R

Ra
ta 

St

Puriri Rd

Makora Rd

Kokako Rd

Kawau Gr

James St 

Hu
ia 

St

Hona St

Hira St

Atua S
t

Toroa Rd

Sunny Gl

 

M
aple Ln

 

M
ah

ia 
La

ne

Leanne Way

Kea St

 

Ruru Rd

Fie
ld 

Way
 

Otaraua
Park

Nga Manu
Nature
Reserve

Victor Weggery
Reserve

Pukekawa
Park

Otaihanga
Domain

Jim Cooke
Memorial

Park

Waim

eha Stream

Wa
ika

nae River 

Waikanae River
Waikanae River

Ng
arara Stream

Ngarara Rd

Matipo St

W
aip

un
ah

au
 Rd

Walto
n A

ve
Park

Waikanae

Ka
pit

i E
xp

res
sw

ay

Arlington Ave

Te Moana Rd

Ngapaki
 St

Ono St

W
eggery Dr

Pi
ne Ri
dg

e T
ce

Al
ex

an
de

r S
t

Ka
ka

rik
i G

r

Main
 Rd

Ol
d S

tat
e H

igh
wa

y 1

Mahara Pl
Mahara Pl

 

Reikorangi Rd

Akatarawa Rd
Otaraua

Park

 
Te Moana Rd

SH59

to
 P

ek
a 

Pe
ka

to
 Ō
ta
ki

71

69

67

75

to Reikorangi

(See inset)

66
65

64

63

61

62

72

70

76

73

74

68



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

32   

Come for the event, stay for the weekend

Plan your visit visitkapiti.co.nz

Summer shines in our colourful coastal paradise — packed with vibrant
events, laid-back villages and all the charm of the Kāpiti Coast.

We’re waiting for your footprints

@visitkapiti

1/2 + 8/9 Nov
9 Nov
6 Dec
8 Dec
15 Feb
22 Feb
23 Feb

14/15 Mar
21 Mar

24-28 Mar

Kāpiti Coast Art Trail, Kāpiti Coast
Kāpiti Half Marathon, Paraparaumu Beach
Kāpiti Food Fair, Paraparaumu
Christmas on the Coast, Paraparaumu
Block Party, Paraparaumu
Kapiti Womans Triathlon, Raumati
Xterra Wellington Festival, Paekākāriki
Ōtaki Kite Festival, Ōtaki Beach
Kāpiti Classic, Paraparaumu
Māoriland Film Festival, Ōtaki

Mark your calendars as we have a stellar line up of events happening right here
in Kāpiti. Make sure these events are locked in with your crew this summer. 

Make a
weekend of it 
Check off the best of
the Coast by
discovering uniquely
Kāpiti experiences, right
here on your doorstep.
Head to our new Visit
Kāpiti website to start
dreaming.

visitkapiti.co.nz

Kāpiti Food Fair

Kāpiti Classic

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Peka Peka – Te Horo  33

       Karen Piercy  
Karen is a full-time artist known for her colourful, abstract 
paintings based on gardens. Recently exploring realism, she 
will be demonstrating pet portraits in pen and watercolour. 
 Painting | Drawing      
98 Paetawa Road   |  Peka Peka  |  021 627 646 
e  karenpiercy63@gmail.com  w  karenpiercyart.com 
f  karenpiercyart  i  karenpiercyart 

 Karen Piercy 

77

 

 Sensing Colour Studio/Gallery 
 Deborah weaves luminous veil paintings and charcoal 
works that bridge light and darkness, off ering 
meditative journeys into the soul. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 37 Kensington Drive  |  Peka Peka  |  021 979 268 
e  sensingcolour@gmail.com 
w  sensingcolour.co.nz 
f  sensingcolourstudiogallery  i  sensingcolourstudio 

 Deborah Harris 

 78 

 

 Awatea Pottery 
 Brightly coloured, unique domestic stoneware, crafted 
in many forms, including “pit-fi red” by a well-recognised 
Kāpiti Coast potter. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 19 Hadfi eld Road  |  Peka Peka  |  027 242 7572 
e  awatealodge@gmail.com 
    

 Brent Craig 

 79 

 

 James Carter Pottery 
 High quality, high-fi red, tactile, fun and functional 
pottery for everyday use in a rural studio setting. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 12 Waitaheke Road  |  Te Horo  |  022 672 7036 
e  jamescarterpottery@gmail.com 
w  jamescarterpottery.co.nz 
f  jamescarterpottery  i  jamescarterpottery 

 James Carter 

 80 

 

 Mikes Crazy Critters 
 Mike enjoys working with recycled metal, wood and old 
tools, creating quirky garden sculptures. Being able to 
upcycle used items is a real passion. 
 Sculpture  |  Woodwork 
 12 Waitaheke Road  |  Te Horo  |  027 286 0371 
e  otakics@gmail.com 
    

 Mike Coolen 

 80 

Peka Peka – Te Horo – Hautere



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

34  Te Horo – Hautere

 

 Arts@Ennis-Dunollie 
 Kathryn is a fi bre/textiles and ceramics artist. Her textiles 
work features weaving and fabric art using wool and 
recycled vintage linens and lace. Her ceramics work 
features tiles, small sculptures and bas-relief creations. 
 Fibre | Textiles  |  Ceramics | Pottery 
 55 Settlement Road  |  Te Horo  |  021 620 757 
e  kathryn.ennis1@gmail.com 
f  Arts at Ennis-Dunollie      

 Kathryn Ennis-Carter 

 81 

 

 Tracey Purkis Artist 
 Bright tropical images, inspired from her life in Southeast 
Asia come together with the artist’s joyful reconnection 
to the natural beauty of home. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 42 School Road  |  Te Horo  |  021 0276 8880 
e  arttraceypurkis@gmail.com 
i  arttraceypurkis 

 Tracey Purkis 

 82 

 

 Studio Reset 
 From beehive to artwork, this award-winning encaustic 
artist, creates contemporary works using techniques 
from the ancient practice of hotwax painting on upcycled 
substrates. Workshops are bookable online. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Sculpture 
 239 Hautere Cross Road  |  Hautere  |  021 179 3201 
e  studioreset239@gmail.com  w  studioreset.art 
f  studioreset239  i  studioreset239 

 Studio Reset 

 83 

 

 Birgit Moff att Art Studio 
 Award-winning artist who creates exquisite sculptural 
work. Rich in texture and an earthy colour palette 
Birgit combines natural materials, modern basketry, 
natural dyeing and material manipulation. 
 Sculpture  |  Fibre | Textiles 
 32 Parenga Road  |  Hautere  |  022 460 2695 
e  birgitmoff att@gmail.com  w  birgitmoff att.com 
f  birgitmoff attfi breart  i  birgitmoff attartist 

 Birgit Moff att 

 84 

 

     Claire Crocker
Currently focusing on the smaller creatures of farm 
life, Claire invites you to enjoy a journey of colour and 
connecting with familiar New Zealand scenes. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Jewellery 
 54 Old Hautere Road  |  Hautere  |  021 171 3369 
e  c.g.crocker@gmail.com 
    

 Claire Crocker 

 85 

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Te Horo – Ōtaki  35

 

      Rosemary Mortimer 
Extraordinary, intricately detailed artworks printed 
directly from abandoned birds’ nests by an 
award-winning, internationally recognised printmaker. 
 Printmaking  |  Painting | Drawing 
 306 Te Waka Road  |  Ōtaki  |  027 236 7343 
w  rosemarymortimer.com 
f  rosemarymortimer.artist 
i  rosemarymortimerartist 

 Rosemary Mortimer 

 87 

Ōtaki – Ōtaki Beach

 

 Summerstone Pottery Studio and Gallery 
 Judy has been exhibiting ceramics for 15 years constantly 
developing new ideas and techniques, within the whole 
process from the ground up. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Sculpture 
 89 Ringawhati Road  |  Ōtaki  |  027 927 1591 
e  judypage@xtra.co.nz 
f  Summerstone Pottery Studio 
i  summerstonepotterystudio 

 Judy Page 

88

 

 Summerstone Pottery Studio and Gallery 
 The ever tactile nature of clay draws Mike towards the 
creative process of shaping and moulding clay into 
functional and non functional pieces of art. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Sculpture 
 89 Ringawhati Road  |  Ōtaki  |  027 927 1591 
e summerstone@xtra.co.nz  
f  Summerstone Ceramics Mike and Judy Page 
i  summerstonepotterystudio 

 Mike Page 

88

 

 Exhibition Space 
 Featuring Artist in Residence Shigemitsu Ohashi from 
Japan, plus potters connected to the Kilns project. 
Located alongside Mirek Smíšek’s unique bee-hive kilns. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 Smíšek Kilns, Jim Winiata Place (off  School Road)  | 
 Te Horo      
e  thekilnsattehoro@gmail.com  f  thekilns 
w  thekilnsattehoro.co.nz  i  the_kilns_at_te_horo 

 The Kilns at Te Horo 

 86 

 

 Rebecca Neal Ceramics 
 Award-winning potter Rebecca is returning with her unique 
and colourful, high quality domestic and decorative 
ceramics (exhibiting at Summerstone for the Trail). 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 89 Ringawhati Road  |  Ōtaki  |  021 261 1503 
e  neal.ceramics@gmail.com   
w  rebeccanealceramics.com 
f  greendalestudio  i  rebecca_neal_ceramics 

 Rebecca Neal 

88



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

36  Ōtaki

 

 Richard Wells Art Studio 
 Richard focuses on painting realistic landscapes, birds 
and fl owers, mainly from his own travels and experiences. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 26 Waitohu Valley Road  |  Ōtaki  |  020 4083 7301 
e  richcwells@gmail.com 
f  richwellsart      

 Richard Wells 

 90 

 

      Fiona Kertesz  
Fiona is a local pet portrait and wildlife artist with a 
passion for animals, using charcoal and oil paints to 
create detailed, lifelike artworks. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 44 Miro Street  |  Ōtaki  |  027 444 3875 
e  enquiry@fepetportraits.co.nz 
w  fepetportraits.co.nz 
f  fi onakerteszpetportraits  i  fi onakerteszpetportraits 

 Fiona Kertesz 

 91 

 

 Kapture Photography & Design 
 A multidisciplinary artist specialising in photography and 
sculptural work. Fusing natural materials with technology 
such as laser engraving to create unique pieces and 
photographic prints. 
 Photography  |  Sculpture 
 44 Miro Street  |  Ōtaki  |  027 451 8787 
e  steve.scott@kapture.photography 
w  kapture.photography 

 Steve Scott 

 91 

 

 Organic Design Studio 
 Highly individual mosaics and jewellery created by   
 “upcycling” vintage jewellery, clocks, watches and mementos 
to convey memories of loved ones, or to simply delight. 
 Mosaic  |  Other 
 40 Miro Street  |  Ōtaki  |  027 226 2094 
e  kayellemc@outlook.com 
w  odskapiti.com/karen-mccall  f  karensartstudio 

 Karen McCall 

 92 

 

 The Tailors Wife 
 Bring some magic into your life with beautifully 
hand carved, earthy tactile table ware, candle sticks 
and fi gurines. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Other 
 8 Freemans Road  |  Ōtaki  |  021 125 1760 
e  thetailorswifemaker@gmail.com 
i  the_tailors_wife 

 Stacey Young 

 89 

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Ōtaki  37

 

 On a summer morning 
 Figurative sculptor and tutor, who explores themes of 
nature and fairytales in ceramics, enamel and paint. 
Currently exploring surface design and slab built shapes. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Jewellery 
 12B Bell Street  |  Ōtaki  |  021 212 7499 
e  sarahbrockartist@gmail.com  w  sarahbrockart.space 
f  sarah.brock.onasummermorning 
i  sarah.brock.onasummermorning 

 Sarah Brock 

 93 

 

 Paula Archibald Studio 
 Walk up the drive to Paula’s studio gallery and garden 
to view spectacular, one-off  ceramic fi gurines, fountains, 
and totems, to enhance indoor and outdoor spaces. 
 Ceramics | Pottery  |  Sculpture 
 3 Bell Street  |  Ōtaki  |  027 247 7488 
e  paula.clayartceramics@gmail.com 
f  artbypaulaarchibald  i  paulaclayart 

 Paula Archibald 

 94 

 

 The Shed On Titoki 
 From very small to very large paintings in oils, always 
moody and atmospheric Bee’s semi-abstract landscapes 
and seascapes are always open to interpretation. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 4 Titoki Street  |  Ōtaki  |  027 664 3911 
e  beedoughty@doughtyart.co.nz 
w  doughtyart.co.nz 
f  doughtyart.co.nz  i  bee.doughty.pratt.artist 

 Bee Doughty Pratt 

 97 

 

 Finley McLuckie Studio 
 Finley provides a young, unique look into New Zealand 
landscapes, nature and her own imaginary world. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 42 Kirk Street  |  Ōtaki  |  021 201 2376 
e  angela.mcluckie@gmail.com 
    

 Finley McLuckie 

 96 

 

 Jos Smith Art Studio 
 Jos works primarily with watercolour and mixed 
media using non-traditional tools for unusual eff ects 
in her semi-abstract art of fl owers, landscapes, still life 
and buildings. 
 Painting | Drawing      
 7A Lemon Street  |  Ōtaki  |  027 614 4145 
e  josjato@yahoo.co.nz 
f  Jos Jato Art  i  josjato 

 Jos Smith 

 95 



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

38  Ōtaki

 

 Exhibition Space 
 Discover an original and eclectic mix of local 
handcrafted metalwork, sculpture, garden art, 
jewellery, up-cycling, leadlighting, and paintings 
in their Ōtaki Gallery and Art Garden. 
 Collective      
 40 Miro Street  |  Ōtaki  |  021 452 465 
e  odskapiti@gmail.com 
w  odskapiti.com  f  odskapiti     

 Organic Design Studio 

101

20+
 

 Jailhouse Pottery 
 Award-winning ceramic artist of 35+ years. Jennifer 
makes contemporary hand-made ceramic vessels, 
focusing on high-fi red salt and soda atmospheric fi rings, 
using porcelain and stoneware. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 3 Iti Street  |  Ōtaki  |  021 295 7473 
e  jennifer@jenniferturnbull.co.nz  i  jailhousepottery 
w  jenniferturnbull.co.nz  f  jailhousepottery 

 Jennifer Turnbull 

 98 

 

 BG Pottery 
 Hand building is what Brenda loves most about pottery. 
Come along and fi nd your special one-off  piece for the 
garden or inside. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 153A Tasman Road  |  Ōtaki  |  021 313 291 
e  brenda.groen@actrix.co.nz 
i  bg.pottery 

 Brenda Groen 

100

 

 Blue Duck Ceramics 
 Shona is an Ōtaki-based potter who enjoys creating 
functional and colourful pieces using both the pottery 
wheel and hand building techniques. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 153A Tasman Road  |  Ōtaki  |  021 251 3724 
e Blueduckceramics@gmail.com  
f  Blueduckceramics  i  blueduckceramics 

 Shona Sherriff  

100

 

 AnnaBee Arts 
 Anna is an acrylic fl uid artist who paints onto canvas 
and other substrates creating colourful, organic, 
free fl owing abstract compositions. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Jewellery 
 85 Lupin Road  |  Ōtaki  |  022 643 9794 
e  annabradbury@outlook.co.nz 
f Anna Bradbury   i  annabee_arts 

 Anna Bradbury 

 99 

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Ōtaki  39

 

 Exhibition Space 
 The Ōtaki Market Collective is a vibrant community 
hub showcasing local creativity, featuring stunning art, 
handcrafted woodwork, and unique treasures inspired 
by nature and identity. 
 Collective      
 136 Riverbank Road, Extension  |  Ōtaki  |  022 616 5167 
e  otakimarket@outlook.com  f  otakimarket 
w  otakiwomensclub.org/open-air-gallery  i  otakimarket 

 Ōtaki Market Collective 

102

 

 Exhibition Space 
 Stunning traditional and contemporary Toi Māori, 
Toi Pasifi ka and Toi Taketake from emerging and 
established local artists of Kāpiti alongside our most 
treasured Māori artists of Aotearoa. 
 Collective      
 68 Main Street  |  Ōtaki  |  022 395 3920 
e  maa@maorilandfi lm.co.nz  f  toimataraugallery 
w  toi.maorilandfi lm.co.nz  i  toimatarau 

 Toi Matarau Gallery, 
Māoriland Hub 

103

 

 Exhibition Space 
 Eclectic, intriguing artworks and fi ne craft for home or 
garden, by artists’ collective working out of the historic 
Old Courthouse. 
 Collective      
 239-245 Main Highway  |  Ōtaki      
e  oldcourthousegallery@gmail.com 
f  mainhighwayotaki      

 Old Courthouse Gallery 

104

 

 Exhibition Space 
 A Kaupapa Māori creative hub acknowledging and 
encompassing a range of artistic expressions for 
artists to sell their work such as weaving, carving, 
pottery and painting. 
 Collective      
 211D Main Highway  |  Ōtaki  |  021 050 0151 
e  elainebevan@hotmail.com 
    

 Ngā Toi Waihanga ki Ōtaki 

105

 

 Exhibition Space 
 An important and inspirational pottery centre for 
Kāpiti Coast potters to work, teach, learn, and display 
their ceramics at the Club’s Tote Modern Gallery. 
 Collective      
 Ōtaki-Māori Racing Club, 47 Te Roto Road  |  Ōtaki      
e  otakipotteryclub@gmail.com 
w  otakipotteryclub.org 
f  otakipotteryclub 

106

 Tote Modern Gallery 
Ōtaki Pottery Club 



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

40  Ōtaki Beach

 

 Melina Martin Designs 
 Capturing her passion for New Zealand natives, Melina 
creates screen prints, wood cuts, textiles and ceramics, 
elevating the everyday into bold contemporary works. 
 Printmaking  |  Ceramics | Pottery 
 41 Ngaio Street  |  Ōtaki Beach  |  027 632 6290 
e  melinawmartin@yahoo.com 
w  melinamartindesigns.com 
i  melinamartindesigns 

 Melina Martin 

108

20+
 

 SAVAGEART 
 Award winning artist exhibits a combination of rich 
textural paintings and individually designed ceramics 
refl ecting a distinctive style comprised of collective 
icons and her own experiences. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Ceramics | Pottery 
 35 Ngaio Street  |  Ōtaki Beach  |  027 244 7322 
e  sonia.savage@gmail.com  f Savageart
w  soniasavageart.com    i  soniasavagepainterpotter 

 Sonia Savage 

109

 

 Clayworks Ōtaki 
 An emerging potter, using handbuilding and kurinui 
techniques, pieces refl ect the brilliance and complexities 
of nature and culture here in Aotearoa with vibrant, 
volcanic and earthy tones. 
Ceramics | Pottery
93 Norfolk Crescent | Ōtaki Beach | 021 067 5456
e loveotaki@gmail.com 110

 Charlotte Graham 
(Te Arawa) 

20+
 

 Clayworks Ōtaki 
 Clayworks with fl air, brilliance, and variety by 
well-known Kāpiti Coast potter and educator, 
for outdoors or in the home. 
 Ceramics | Pottery      
 93 Norfolk Crescent  |  Ōtaki Beach  |  027 445 7545 
e  rodgraham1948@gmail.com 
    

 Rod Graham 

110

 

     Keno Sculpture 
Limestone sculptures that not only look great but focus 
on capturing the spirit and emotion of their client’s vision. 
 Sculpture      
 7 Byron Brown Place  |  Ōtaki Beach  |  021 855 088 
e  kenosculpture@gmail.com 
w  kenosculpture.co.nz 
f  kenosculpture  i  keno_sculpture 

 Keno Sculpture 

107

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Open year round Fully accessible 20+ 20+ years participatingNew to trail Award winning artist

Ōtaki Beach  41

 

 Exhibition Space 
 Browse locally-crafted contemporary jewellery and 
objects. Watch jewellery being made by our students and 
see examples of diff erent techniques including enamelling, 
lampwork glass and casting. 
 Collective      
 6 Hewson Crescent  |  Ōtaki Beach  |  021 982 863 
e  info@workspacestudios.co.nz  i  workspacestudios 
w  workspacestudios.co.nz  f  workspacestudios 

 Workspace Studios 

113

 

 Mrs Pots 
 Modern abstract art highlights feminine beauty and 
majestic ocean creatures. Fun, vibrant colours and 
whimsical elements create visually striking paintings 
to explore. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Sculpture 
 39 Moana Street  |  Ōtaki Beach  |  027 593 2301 
e  poukemon3@gmail.com 
f  mrspotsaotearoa  i  mrs_pots_artist 

 Pou 

111

 

 Seagrass Gallery 
 A life-long involvement in art and recently self-taught as 
a painter using acrylics, Grant creates a wide variety of 
skilled work ranging from realism to abstract. 
 Painting | Drawing  |  Sculpture 
 38 Moana Street  |  Ōtaki Beach  |  027 231 4643 
e  grantstevensononline@gmail.com 
w  seagrassgallery.co.nz 
    

 Grant Stevenson 

112

Visitor Survey

Be in the draw to win a $500 voucher!
Every year we love to hear from our Art Trailers to understand how we can make next 
year even better. Please help us by completing our Visitor Survey after you have been 
on the 2025 Trail.

Fill out our survey on the following pages or online at 
KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/survey to go in the draw 
to win a $500 voucher towards an artwork of your 
choice by one of our artists!

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz/survey


School Rd Hautere Cross R
d

Hautere Cross Rd

M
ick

ell
 R

d

Otaki Gorge Rd

Te W
aka Rd

Addington Rd

Arcu
s Rd

Blackburne Rd 

Totaranui Rd

Catley Rd

Se
ttle

men
t R

d

Gear Rd
Pukenam

u Rd

De
rh

am
 R

d

M
orrison Rd

Te Hapua Rd

Puraha Rd

Ro
dn

ey
 Av

e
Ga

wl
er 

St

Waitaheke Rd

 Otaki Gorge Rd

 O
ld 

Ha
ute

re 
Rd

 Old Hautere Rd

Otaki Airstrip

SH
1

SH
1

SH1

Ex
it

Kā
pit

i E
xp

ressw
ay

Kā
pit

i E
xp

ressw
ay

SH
1

Otaki Gorge Rd

Parenga Rd

Ka
ita

wa
 R

d

Ōtaki 
Gorge 

Ol
d S

H1
 / M

ain
 Road

SH 1

Peka Peka Rd

Hadfield Rd

Kā
pit

i E
xp

re
ss

wa
y

Ol
d S

H1
 / 

M
ain

 R
oa

d

Ke
ns

in
gt

on
 D

r

Pa
eta

wa
 R

d

Kāp
iti E

xp
res

sw
ay

Peka Peka 
intersection

to
 T

e 
Hor

o

Te Horo Beach Rd

Te W
aka Rd

Jim
 W

ini
ata

 W
ay

Sch
oo

l R
d

Kā
pit

i E
xp

res
sw

ay

Ol
d S

H1
 / 

Main
 Ro

ad

SH
1

Sc
ho

ol Rd

Te Horo
intersection

Te Horo

Ōtaki

Hautere
Peka 
Peka

to Ōtaki
to Ōtaki Gorge

(see inset)

to
 Ō

ta
ki

to
 W

ai
ka

na
e

Ring
aw

hat
i Rd

Rahui Rd
Ōtaki

Racecourse

iti
āpK

Ex
re

ss
way

p

SH
1

SH
1

Te Horo Beach Rd

Te
 W

ak
a R

d

Peka Peka Rd

Te Kowhai Rd
Gary Rd 

Hadfield Rd

Jim
 W

ini
ata

 W
ay

Kā
pit

i E
xp

re
ss

wa
y

Ol
d S

H1
 / 

M
ain

 R
oa

d
Ōtaki River

80

84

79

79
78

78

77

81

77

82
83 

85

87

86

86

42  Peka Peka – Te Horo – Hautere – Ōtaki Gorge

Te Horo – Hautere – Peka Peka Map

Take Old SH1/Main Road to visit artists on this map. 
Alternatively, if taking the Kāpiti Expressway north 
from Wellington/Kāpiti, take the northbound off-
ramp at Ōtaki Gorge Road. For artists south of the 
Ōtaki River, turn left and head south on Old SH1/
Main Road. For Ōtaki and Ōtaki Beach artists, keep 
heading north over the river.



Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

 Ōtaki Beach – Ōtaki  43

Ōtaki Beach Map

Ōtaki Map

M
ar

ine
 Pa

ra
de  

Tasman Rd

 

 Old Coach Rd North

Te
 R

au
pa

ra
ha

 St

Ba
ba

co
mbe

 Av
e

 

No
rfo

lk C
res

He
alt

h C
am

p R
d

Koromiko St

Manuka St

Karaka St Bennetts Rd

Sc
ott

 A
ve

Ng
aio

 St

 

M
oa

na
 St

M
ah

oe
 St

He
ws

on
 C

r

 

Toi St

Otaki Golf
Course

M
ar

ine
 Pa

ra
de

Co
nv

en
t R

d

Rata St

By
ro

n 
Br

ow
n P

l

Ōtaki 
Beach

to Ōtaki107

109

112

110

113

108

111

Knights Gr 

 

 K
āp

iti 
Ex

pr
es

sw
ay

Old SH1 / M
ain Road

Mill Rd
Waitohu Valley Rd

Rangiuru Rd

Ao
tak

i S
t

Tasman Rd

 
Riverbank Rd 

Te
 R

au
pa

ra
ha

 St

Rangatira St

Speranza Ave

Hadfeild St

Temuera St Te Manuao Rd

Raukawa St

Dun
sta

n S
t

Brandon St

Waerenga Rd

Titoki St

M
ate

ne
 St

Fr
ee

m
an

s R
d

Bennetts Rd

Atmore Ave

Te
 Ro

to 
Rd

M
at

ai 
St

Maire St

Lem
on St

Hinau St

 

Renata
 Rd

Miro St

Miro
 St

 

Kirk St

Do
m

ain
 St

Bell St

Rahui Rd

Lupin Rd

Ludlum Way
 

Iti St

 

 

Ōtaki 
Racecourse

Haruātai
Park

Wastewater
Treatment

Plant

Ōtaki 
Domain

Ōtaki 
College

Te Wānanga
o Raukawa

Otaki 
Cemetery

Ōtaki River

Co
nv

en
t R

d

Riverbank Rd

Ta
ylo

rs 
Ro

ad

Kingi Te Ahoaho Pl

Co
un

ty 
Rd

M
illh

av
en

 Pl

Kā
pit

i E
xp

ressw
ay

sw
ay

Main St

SH
1

Ōtaki

Old 
SH

1 / 
Main

 Ro
ad

Rahui Rd

Waitohu Valley Rd

Ring
aw

hat
i Rd

to Waitohu Valley 

(see inset)

Waitohu Valley

to Ōtaki Beach

to
 Te

 H
oro

to
 Peka Peka & W

aika
na

e

91 93

101
94

99

88

100

97

96

90

89
95102

92

98

103

105

106

104

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Find out more at KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz

New to the Trail

New to the Trail
Art continues to flourish on the Kāpiti Coast. New to the Trail this year we have 
16 individual artists and 2 exhibition sites, spread between Paekākāriki and Ōtaki. 
Look for the  next to their names.

Chris Zuur-Dutil – Paekākāriki� 05 Ruth Mitchener – Raumati South� 08 Romelia Lopez Diaz – Raumati South� 11

Wendy Shipman – Raumati South� 14 Sharon Greally – Raumati Beach� 16 Robyn Hall – Paraparaumu� 29

David Ketchen – Paraparaumu� 30 Anja Lukic – Paraparaumu� 31 Vanessa Krinkel – Paraparaumu� 31	

Mariliza Larkins – Waikanae� 60 Deborah Harris – Peka Peka� 78 Mike Coolen – Te Horo� 80

Fiona Kertesz – Ōtaki� 91 Steve Scott – Ōtaki� 91 Melina Martin – Ōtaki Beach� 108

Charlotte Graham (Te Arawa) – Ōtaki�110 Ōtaki Market Collective – Ōtaki� 102 Ngā Toi Waihanga ki Ōtaki – Ōtaki� 105

44  New to the Trail

http://KapitiCoastArtTrail.co.nz


Index # – Artist Listing Number        PG – Page Number

Artist  |  Studio	 #	 PG Artist  |  Studio	 #	 PG Artist  |  Studio	 #	 PG

Index

Alan Wehipeihana Art	 01	 05
Alayna Flighty	 01	 05
Anja Lukic	 31	 15
Anna Bradbury | AnnaBee Arts	 99	 38
Anne McLean | Anne of Reeves	 59	 25
Anthea K Tui	 61	 25
Anya Paints	 31	 15
Art by Lorna Ward	 62	 26
Art Deco by the Sea	 40	 18
Arts@Ennis-Dunoille	 81	 34
Awatea Pottery	 79	 33
Bee Doughty-Pratt	 97	 37
Birgit Moffatt Art Studio	 84	 34
Blue Duck Ceramics	 100	 38
Bob Zuur	 02	 05
Brenda Groen | BG Pottery	 100	 38
Brent Craig	 79	 33
Bronwyn Angela White	 36	 17
BronzCreative	 36	 17
Charlotte Graham (Te Arawa)	 110	 40
Chrissie Sallis Art Studio	 21	 11
Chris Zuur-Dutil	 05	 06
Claire Crocker	 85	 34
Clayworks Ōtaki	 110	 40
Copper Uncovered	 10	 09
David D. Waldrom	 03	 06
David Ketchen	 30	 14
Debbie Pointon	 37	 17
Deborah Harris	 78	 33
Dee Warring	 43	 19
Diane Connal	 58	 24
Diane Vassey Art	 61	 25
Dianna Fary	 01	 05
Donna Clarke Oamaru Stone Artist	 54	 24
Elisabeth Vullings	 24	 13
Emily Chippindale	 61	 25
Finley McLuckie Studio	 96	 37
Fiona Kertesz	 91	 36
Frank Light Pottery	 39	 18
Galleria Amor	 46	 20
Gill Allsop	 32	 15
Gina Goad	 07	 06
Grant Stevenson	 112	 41
Hamish Macaulay Studio	 66	 27
Hannah Shand Art	 34	 17
Harriet Bright Pottery Studio	 06	 06
Heirloom Woodturning Kāpiti Ltd	 71	 28
Heylo Silversmith and Jeweller	 07	 06
Holborow Gallery	 02	 05
Holly Chapman Bestioles	 29	 14
Holtom’s Art Studios	 01	 05
Hugh Brown | HB Ceramics	 68	 27
Isabel Fernandes-Day Studio	 56	 24
Jailhouse Pottery	 98	 38
Jaki Marston Home Studio	 47	 20
James Carter Pottery	 80	 33
Jane Santos Mosaic Art	 67	 27
Janet McDonagh	 19	 11
Janine Hearn	 48	 20
Jean Gunn	 38	 18
Jennifer Turnbull	 98	 38
Jenny Pritchard | Jenny’s Studio	 55	 24

Jenny Shearer	 40	 18
Jim Dryburgh | JimBots	 42	 19
Jordan Harcourt‑Hughes |  
Jordan in the Studio	 50	 21
Jos Smith Art Studio	 95	 37
Judy Page	 88	 35
Julie Davidson Fine Arts	 73	 28
Kapture Photography & Design	 91	 36
Karen Lang	 49	 20
Karen McCall	 92	 36
Karen Piercy	 77	 33
Karl Andrews Artist	 31	 15
Karolina Stus Photo Studio	 28	 13
Kathryn Ennis-Carter	 81	 34
Ken Hunt	 41	 18
Keno Sculpture	 107	 40
Keren Collins	 26	 13
Komo Clay	 18	 11
Lee Amor	 46	 20
Liane Ashman	 15	 10
Lorna Ward	 62	 26
Lydia McAllister	 32	 16
Lynda Richardson	 32	 16
Mahana Rd Studio	 44	 19
Marany Flack	 49	 20
Margaret Hunt Pottery	 65	 27
Maria Vittoria Urbinati | MaVi Art	 31	 15
Mariela Durnhofer Rubolino	 25	 13
Marie May	 69	 27
Mariliza Larkins	 60	 25
Marion Henderson	 32	 16
Mark Gibb	 71	 28
Melina Martin Designs	 108	 40
Michelle Connolly	 18	 11
Mike Coolen | Mikes Crazy Critters	 80	 33
Mike Page	 88	 35
Monica McCormack Ceramics	 12	 09
Morag Stokes Art Studio	 74	 28
Mrs Pots	 111	 41
Neil Gardiner Ceramics	 04	 06
Nicki Young	 20	 11
On a summer morning	 93	 37
Owie Simpson	 57	 24
Pastel Pieces	 30	 14
Pateke Pottery	 48	 20
Paula Archibald Studio	 94	 37
Philip Markham Studio	 13	 10
Portraits Unlimited 	 41	 18
Pou	 111	 41
Rebecca Neal Ceramics	 88	 35
Richard Wells Art Studio	 90	 36
Robyn Hall	 29	 14
Rod Graham	 110	 40
Roger Hayman Fine Art 
Photographer	 09	 09
Roman Kleinstein	 10	 09
Romelia Lopez Diaz 
Contemporary Art	 11	 09
Ronda Thompson	 32	 16
Rosemary Mortimer	 87	 35
Ruth Cooper | Ruth Cooper Studio	 61	 25,26
Ruth Mitchener	 08	 09

Sara Boland Art Studio	 64	 26
Sarah Brock	 93	 37
Sarah Bromley Ceramics	 63	 26
Sarah Pou Studio/Gallery	 35	 17
SAVAGEART	 109	 40
Seagrass Gallery	 112	 41
Sébastien Jaunas	 02	 05
Sensing Colour Studio/Gallery	 78	 33
Sharon Greally	 16	 10
Shona Sherriff	 100	 38
Sonia Savage	 109	 40
Sophie Saunders	 72	 28
Stacey Young	 89	 36
Steve Scott	 91	 36
Storm Davenport	 44	 19
St Paul’s Church Hall	 32	 15,16
Studio Dee	 43	 19
Studio Reset	 83	 34
Sue Wilson	 19	 11
Summerstone Pottery Studio  
& Gallery	 88	 35
Tania Dally	 17	 10
Tanya Shearer	 40	 18
The Boatshed Studio	 17	 10
The Drawing Board	 24	 13
The MakeHer Studio	 14	 10
The Shed on Titoki	 97	 37
The Tailors Wife	 89	 36
Tim Allsop	 32	 16
Tim Li	 27	 13
Tokerau Jim Pacific Jewellery  
& Kapiti Images	 45	 19
Tracey Devlin-Bailey Studio	 33	 17
Tracey Purkis Artist	 82	 34
Two Sisters Pottery	 19	 11
Vanessa Krinkel	 31	 15
Vanessa Owens	 29	 14
Vicky Brandt Photography	 61	 26
Warren Ixer Photography	 70	 28
Wendi Lindsay	 29	 14
Wendy Shipman	 14	 10
White Feather Studio	 20	 11

Exhibition Space	 #	 PG
Big Mac Creative Centre	 53	 21
Kāpiti Arts & Crafts Society Shop	 23	 12
Kāpiti Gallery	 22	 12
Kāpiti Youth Support	 52	 21
Kokopelli Art Studio	 75	 29
Ngā Toi Waihanga ki Ōtaki	 105	 39
Old Courthouse Gallery	 104	 39
Organic Design Studio	 101	 38
Ōtaki Market Collective	 102	 39
The Kilns at Te Horo	 86	 35
The Shed Creative Space	 51	 21
Toi MAHARA	 76	 29
Toi Matarau Gallery, Māoriland Hub	103	 39
Tote Modern Gallery Ōtaki 
Pottery Club	 106	 39
Workspace Studios	 113	 41



Kapiticoastarttrail.co.nz

Saturday + Sunday

10am-4pm
Free Entry

1/2 + 8/9 Nov

Proudly brought to you by

http://Kapiticoastarttrail.co.nz

	Alan Wehipeihana Art	01
	Alayna Flighty	01
	Anja Lukic	31
	Anna Bradbury | AnnaBee Arts	99
	Anne McLean | Anne of Reeves	59
	Anthea K Tui	61
	Anya Paints	31
	Art by Lorna Ward	62
	Art Deco by the Sea	40
	Arts@Ennis-Dunoille	81
	Awatea Pottery	79
	Bee Doughty-Pratt	97
	Birgit Moffatt Art Studio	84
	Blue Duck Ceramics	100
	Bob Zuur	02
	Brenda Groen | BG Pottery	100
	Brent Craig	79
	Bronwyn Angela White	36
	BronzCreative	36
	Charlotte Graham (Te Arawa)	110
	Chrissie Sallis Art Studio	21
	Chris Zuur-Dutil	05
	Claire Crocker	85
	Clayworks Ōtaki	110
	Copper Uncovered	10
	David D. Waldrom	03
	David Ketchen	30
	Debbie Pointon	37
	Deborah Harris	78
	Dee Warring	43
	Diane Connal	58
	Diane Vassey Art	61
	Dianna Fary	01
	Donna Clarke Oamaru Stone Artist	54
	Elisabeth Vullings	24
	Emily Chippindale	61
	Finley McLuckie Studio	96
	Fiona Kertesz	91
	Frank Light Pottery	39
	Galleria Amor	46
	Gill Allsop	32
	Gina Goad	07
	Grant Stevenson	112
	Hamish Macaulay Studio	66
	Hannah Shand Art	34
	Harriet Bright Pottery Studio	06
	Heirloom Woodturning Kāpiti Ltd	72
	Heylo Silversmith and Jeweller	07
	Holborow Gallery	02
	Holly Chapman Bestioles	29
	Holtom’s Art Studios	01
	Hugh Brown | HB Ceramics	69
	Isabel Fernandes-Day Studio	56
	Jailhouse Pottery	98
	Jaki Marston Home Studio	47
	James Carter Pottery	80
	Jane Santos Mosaic Art	67
	Janet McDonagh	19
	Janine Hearn	48
	Jean Gunn	38
	Jennifer Turnbull	98
	Jenny Pritchard | Jenny’s Studio	55
	Jenny Shearer	40
	Jim Dryburgh | JimBots	42
	Jordan Harcourt-Hughes | Jordan in the Studio	50
	Jos Smith Art Studio	95
	Judy Page	88
	Julie Davidson Fine Arts	74
	Kapture Photography & Design	91
	Karen Lang	49
	Karen McCall	92
	Karen Piercy	68
	Karl Andrews Artist	31
	Karolina Stus Photo Studio	28
	Kathryn Ennis-Carter	81
	Ken Hunt	41
	Keno Sculpture	107
	Keren Collins	26
	Komo Clay	18
	Lee Amor	46
	Liane Ashman	15
	Lorna Ward	62
	Lydia McAllister	32
	Lynda Richardson	32
	Mahana Rd Studio	44
	Marany Flack	49
	Margaret Hunt Pottery	65
	Maria Vittoria Urbinati | MaVi Art	31
	Mariela Durnhofer Rubolino	25
	Marie May	70
	Mariliza Larkins	60
	Marion Henderson	32
	Mark Gibb	72
	Melina Martin Designs	108
	Michelle Connolly	18
	Mike Coolen | Mikes Crazy Critters	80
	Mike Page	88
	Monica McCormack Ceramics	12
	Morag Stokes Art Studio	75
	Mrs Pots	111
	Neil Gardiner Ceramics	04
	Nicki Young	20
	On a summer morning	93
	Owie Simpson	57
	Pastel Pieces	30
	Pateke Pottery	48
	Paula Archibald Studio	94
	Philip Markham Studio	13
	Portraits Unlimited 	41
	Pou	111
	Rebecca Neal Ceramics	88
	Richard Wells Art Studio	90
	Robyn Hall	29
	Rod Graham	110
	Roger Hayman Fine Art Photographer	09
	Roman Kleinstein	10
	Romelia Lopez Diaz Contemporary Art	11
	Ronda Thompson	32
	Rosemary Mortimer	87
	Ruth Cooper | Ruth Cooper Studio	61
	Ruth Mitchener	08
	Sara Boland Art Studio	64
	Sarah Brock	93
	Sarah Bromley Ceramics	63
	Sarah Pou Studio/Gallery	35
	SAVAGEART	109
	Seagrass Gallery	112
	Sébastien Jaunas	02
	Sensing Colour Studio/Gallery	78
	Sharon Greally	16
	Shona Sherriff	100
	Sonia Savage	109
	Sophie Saunders	73
	Stacey Young	89
	Steve Scott	91
	Storm Davenport	44
	St Paul’s Church Hall	32
	Studio Dee	43
	Studio Reset	83
	Sue Wilson	19
	Summerstone Pottery Studio & Gallery	88
	Tania Dally	17
	Tanya Shearer	40
	The Boatshed Studio	17
	The Drawing Board	24
	The MakeHer Studio	14
	The Shed on Titoki	97
	The Tailors Wife	89
	Tim Allsop	32
	Tim Li	27
	Tokerau Jim Pacific Jewellery & Kapiti Images	45
	Tracey Devlin-Bailey Studio	33
	Tracey Purkis Artist	82
	Two Sisters Pottery	19
	Vanessa Krinkel	68
	Vanessa Owens	29
	Vicky Brandt Photography	61
	Warren Ixer Photography	71
	Wendi Lindsay	29
	Wendy Shipman	14
	White Feather Studio	20
	Big Mac Creative Centre	53
	Kāpiti Arts & Crafts Society Shop	23
	Kāpiti Gallery	22
	Kāpiti Youth Support	52
	Kokopelli Art Studio	76
	Ngā Toi Waihanga ki Ōtaki	105
	Old Courthouse Gallery	104
	Organic Design Studio	101
	Ōtaki Market Collective	102
	The Kilns at Te Horo	86
	The Shed Creative Space	51
	Toi MAHARA	77
	Toi Matarau Gallery, Māoriland Hub	103
	Tote Modern Gallery Ōtaki Pottery Club	106
	Workspace Studios	113
	Welcome
	How to Art Trail
	25 years of Art Trail
	Paekākāriki
	Paekākāriki Map
	Raumati South – Raumati Beach
	Paraparaumu Beach – Paraparaumu – Otaihanga
	Raumati South – Paraparaumu Map
	Waikanae Beach – Waikanae – Reikorangi
	Waikanae Beach – Waikanae – Reikorangi Map
	Peka Peka – Te Horo – Hautere
	Ōtaki – Ōtaki Beach
	Te Horo – Hautere ­– Peka Peka Map
	Ōtaki Beach Map
	Ōtaki Map
	New to the Trail
	Index

